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BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

DISTRICT OF HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDING: FEBRUARY 28, 2018

FUNDS

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
GENERAL FUND-FUND 10

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND-FUND 20

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND-FUND 30

DEBT SERVICE FUND-FUND 40

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS (LINES 1 THRU 4)
ENTERPRISE FUND

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
PAYROLL

PAYROLL AGENCY
UNEMPLOYMENT FUND
TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS (LINES 8 THRU 10)

TOTAL ALL FUNDS (LINES 5,8, 7 AND 11)

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:

\_,.\u_,mQ e c o

CASH REPCORT

(N

(2)

(3)

BEGINNING CASH CASH
CASH RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
BALANCE THIS MONTH THIS MONTH
7,004,739.44 2,393,020.08 4,060,748.93
- 485,389.57 485,389.57
201,731.23 - -
315,327.83 31,934.00 347,261.25
7,521,798.50 2,910,343.63 4,893,399.75
556,163.96 184,858.60 183,360.16
22.000.00 - -
- 1,453,998.26 1,453,999.26
61,162.70 1,256,488.50 1,315,486.40
292,787.83 13,032.84 -
353,850.53 2,723,520.60 2,769,495.66
§,453,912.99 5,818,722.83 7.846,255.57

2N\

SIGNATURE

"DATE

(4)
ENDING
CASH
BALANCES

12x@

5,337,010.57

201,731.23
0.58
5,538,742.38
557,662.40

22,000.00

2,154.80
305,820.67
307,975.47

8,426,380.25




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

DISTRICT OF HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

FOR THE MONTH ENDING: FEBRUARY 28, 2018

SPECIAL REVENUE - FUND 20

1 FROM GENERAL FUND

2 NONPUBLIC TEXTBOOKS

3 NONPUBLIC AUXILIARY SERVICES
4 NONPUBLIC HANDICAPPED SERVICES
5 NONPUBLIC NURSING SERVICES
8 NONPUBLIC TECHNOLOGY

7 NONPUBLIC SECURITY

8 OTHER-STATE

g P.C.100-297 CHAPTER 1

10 P.C. 106—297 CHAPTER 2

11 IDEA, PART B {HANDICAPPED;}

12 TITLE Il

13 TITLE IV -

14 P.C. 91-230 (ADULT EDUCATION)
15 OTHER - FEDERAL

16 LOCAL GRANTS

17 TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUES (LINES 1 THRU 16}
(MUST AGREE WITH LINE 2, PAGE 1)

CASH REPORT

(%
BEGINNING
CASH
BALANCE

471,184.79
3,258.45
7,235.00
4,692.00
(3,904.25)
572.00
11,057.06
13,676.50
(228,730.50)
(33,924.15)
(90,886.31)
(3,347.90)

(11,427.23)

(143,738.67)
2,280.2%

(0.00)

(2)
CASH
RECEIPTS
THIS MONTH

429,816.67

52,762.80

1,210.00
1,600.00

485,389.57

3)
CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

THIS MONTH

7,233.00

4,692.00

88,766.00
42,983.95
3,048.38
82,336.98
837.34

2,462.99

253,228.92

485,388.57

)
ENDING
CASH
BALANCES

{1+2-(3)
901,001.48
3,258.45

2.00

(3,904,25)
572.00
11,057.06
(22,326.60)
(269,714.45)
(36,972.53)
(173,223.30)
(3,985.24)
(13,890.22)
(395,754.59)

3,880.21

(0.00)




BOARD REPORT OF RECE!IPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation

Summary
FEBRUARY 2018
Ocean City Home Bank - General Fund - New Account 5,164,228.09
Ocean City Home Bank - Capital Reserve 171,878.08
Ocean City Home Bank - Capital Projects 143,668.,48
NJ ARM 58,467.73
Petty Cash 500.00
Total Governmental Funds 5,538,742.38
Food Service Account 83,189.23
Opening/Petty Cash 300.00
Kids Corner Account 299,595.86
Community Education Account 8,501.39
Camp Blue Star Account 166,075.92
Total Enterprise Funds 557,662.40
Certificate of Deposit 22,000.00
Total Scholarship Funds 22,000.00
Payroll Account 0.00
Payroll Agency Account 2,154.80
Unemployment Account 305,820.67
Total Trust & Agency Funds 307,975.47
Total All Funds 6,426,380.25

Prepared And Submitted By:

—
L\MMQ_, \Dmf'(~—ox~

() Signature

2NN

Date




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #981240377
New General Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement
Deposits in Transit-
Total /S Checks

Adjustments-Due From NJARM
Adjustments:

Reconciled Bank Balance

Book Balance, Beginning of Month
Deposits

Disbursements

Interest

Adjustments

Book Balance, End of Month

6,126,203.89
483.96

(962,459.76)

5,164,228.09

7,147,361.68
2.918,687.07
(4,902,483,66)

663.00

5,164,228.09




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Certificate of Deposit

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement
Deposits in Transit

Total O/S Checks
Adjustments

Reconciled Bank Balance

22,000.00

22,000.00

Book Balance, Beginning of Month
Deposits

Disbursements

Interest

Adjustments

Book Balance, End of Month

22,000.00

22,000.00




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406722
Capital Reserve Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Staterment 171,878.08
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks -
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance 171,878.08
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 171,858.30
Deposits .
Disbursements -
Interest 19.78
Adjustments -
Book Balance, End of Month 171,878.08




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #080973788
Capital Projects Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement 143,668 48
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks -
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance 143,668.48
Book Balance, Beginping of Month 143,668.48
Deposits -
Disbursements {16.53)
Interest 16.53
Adjustments : -
Book Balance, Fnd of Month 143,668.48

N1y




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
NJ ARM
Account #213-00

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement 58,467.73
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks -
Adjustments: Due to General-Interest -
Reconciled Bank Balance 58,467.73
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 58,410.04
~ Deposits -
Disbursements -
Interest 57.6%
Adjustments -
Book Balance, End of Month 58,467.73

Jea.




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406698
Food Service Account

FEBRUARY 2018
Balance Per Bank Statement 78,242.42
Deposits in Transit 5,501.77
Total O/S Checks (554.96)
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance $3,189.23
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 87,294 .25 :
Deposits 146,922.25 ”
Disbursements (151,033.90)
Interest 6.63

Adjustments-void py check -

Book Balance, End of Month 83,189.23




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406714
Kids Corner Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement 294,034.91
Deposits in Transit 5,560.95
Total O/S Checks -
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance 299,595.86
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 287,547.99
Deposits 37,876.13
Disbursements (25,861.44)
Interest 33.18
Adjustments .
Book Balance, End of Month 299,595.86




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406748
Community Education Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement 9,195.39
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks (694.00)
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance 8,501.39
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 14,764.94
Depdsits -
Disbursements (6,264.82)
Interest 1.27
Adjustments -
Book Balance, End of Month 8.501.39




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980410773
Camp Blue Star Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement 166,275.92
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks (200.00)
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance 166,075.92
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 166,256.78
Deposits -
Disbursements (200.00)
Interest 19.14
Adjustments -
Book Balance, End of Month 166,075.92




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools P

Bank Reconciliation .

Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406631
Net Payroll Account

FEBRUARY 2018
Balance Per Bank Statement 17,585.40
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks (17,585.40)

Adjustments-Bank Error -

Reconciled Bank Balance -

Book Balance, Beginning of Month -

Deposits 1,453,990.42
Disbursements (1,453,999.26)
Interest 8.84

Adjustments: Void/Replace Checks -

Book Balance, End of Month 0.00




BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reccenciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406656
Payroll Agency Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement
Deposits in Transit

Total O/S Checks
Adjustments

Reconciled Bank Balance

Book Balance, Beginning of Month
Deposits

Disbursements

Interest

Adjustments-

Book Balance, End of Month

51,401.69

(49,246.89)

2,154.80

61,162.70
1,256,460.88
(1,315,496 40)

27.62

2,154.80

JLE



BOARD REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Hamilton Township Schools
Bank Reconciliation
Ocean City Home Bank
Account #980406706
Unemployment Account

FEBRUARY 2018

Balance Per Bank Statement 305,820.67
Deposits in Transit -
Total O/S Checks -
Adjustments -
Reconciled Bank Balance 305,820.67
Book Balance, Beginning of Month 292,787.83
Deposits 12,998.40
Disbursements -
Interest 3444
Adjustments -
Book Balance, End of Month 305,820.67

2P e

N/ ,ﬁ




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017

Wfat“ Page1of28 |

Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

03/15/18 13:08

101

102 - 106

M
115
17
118
121

132
141
142
143
153,

131

181,

301
302

154

152

Assets and Resources

Assets:
Cash in bank
Cash Eguivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Resarve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Infergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other

Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § )

L.oans Receivable:
Interfund
QOther (Net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Qther Currenf Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

i.ess revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$9,335,243.28
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$901,001.46

$0.00

$42,053,362.00
($42,096,272.99)

-
$4,714,804,05
$500.00
$0.00
$171,706.52
$450C,000.00
$0.00
$6,321,418.00

$9,339,243.28

$501,001.48

($1,115.56)

($42,910.99)

$21,854,646.76

T 70




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

HAMILTO
Starting

N TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

date 7/1/2017 Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Page 2 of 28
03/15/18 13:08

411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761
604
307
300
764
806
310
766
607
312
762
750-752,76x
601
602

770
771
303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July
Add: Increase in capital reserve
Less; Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap, reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations .

Less: Expenditures ($25,533,774.82)
Less: Encumbrances ($13,302,172.27}

Totai appropriated
Unappropri;ated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Totai fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$171,708.52
$375.00
$0.00

$C.00
$450,000.00
$750.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0C.00

$0.00

$43,927 025,27

($38,835,547.09)

$13,302,172.27

$172,081.52

$450,750.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,081,078.18
$19,016,081.97

$4,622,062.79
$0.00
($1,783,498,00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$21,854,646.76
21,854,646,76




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Page 3 of 28
03/15/18 13:08

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $43,927,025.27 $38,835,047.09 $5,091,078.18 ‘
Revenues {$42,053,362.00) ($42,096,272.99) $42,910.99 }
Subtotal $1,873.663.27 ($3.260.325.90) $5,133,080.17
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $375.00 $0.00 $375.00

Less - Withdrawai from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotai $1,874.038.27 {83 280,325.90) $5.134,364.17
Change in maintenance reserve account;

Plus - increase in reserve $750.00 $0.00 $750.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1,874,788.27 {$3.260.325.90) $5.135,114.17
Change in emergency reserve account;

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtetal $1,874.788.27 ($3.260,325.90) $5.135,114.17

Less: Adjustment for prior year {$91,290.27) ($91,290.27) $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $1,783,498.00 ($3,351,6156.17) $5,134,364.17
Prepared and submitted by ;

Board Secretary Date




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 4 of 28

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08
Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
00370 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Local Sources 18,761,327 0 18,761,327 18,895,114 {133,787)
00520 SUBTOTAL — Revenues from State Sources 22,999,012 229,764 23,228,776 23,185,021 Under 43,755
00570 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Federal Sources 63,259 0 63,259 16,138 Under 47,121
Total | 41,823,598 229,764 | 42,053,362 42,006,273

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Avajlable
03200 TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION 12,224,991 74,353 12,299,344 7,031,697 4,871,788 295,958
10300 Total Special Education - Instruction 5,059,321 72,041 51313682 2,927,573 2,072,909 130,880
11160 Total Basic Skills/Remedial — Instruct. 1,037,805 69,000 1,106,805 608,158 489,795 8,852
12160 Total Bilingual Education - Instruction 446,258 (30,000) 416,258 226,348 168,067 21,843
17100 Total School-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul 68,375 0 68,376 7,880 2,004 58,481
17800 Total School-Sponsored Athletics - instr 65,0684 0 65,064 34,443 466 30,155
22620 Total Other Supplemental/At-Risk Program 7,700 0 7,700 0 0 7,700
29180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - Instr 1,008,237 (80,188) 928,049 437,765 410,753 79,531
29680 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Atfen 157,622 1,600 159,122 92,974 65,542 806
30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Heait 386,957 (11,000) 375,857 216,440 149,086 10,431
40580 - Total Undistributed Expend — Speech, OT, 628,193 {9,000} 629,193 358,767 261,760 8,666
41080 Total Undist. Expend. — Other Supp. Serv 442 547 110,600 553,147 239,660 250,658 62,829
41660 Total Undist, Expend. — Guidance 450,258 () 450,258 259,510 187,954 2,793
42200 Total Undist. Expend. — Child Study Team 1,064,122 85,064 1,149,186 661,103 405,160 82,824
43200 Total Undist. Expend, — Improvement of | 391,993 47,212 439,205 253,135 127,285 58,785
43620 Total Undist. Expend. — Edu. Media Serv. 453,852 46,752 500,604 298,173 196,341 6,090
44180 Total Undist. Expend. — Instructicnal 5t 79,624 0 79,624 23,966 2,279 §3,378
45300 Support Serv. - General Admin 823,245 41,4886 864,731 &87,719 195,510 81,603
46160 _ Support Serv. - School Admin 1,559,687 57,022 1,616,708 1,051,378 536,813 28,518
47200 Total Undist. Expend. — Central Services 363,769 21,537 385,308 255,071 125,207 5,028
47620 Total Undist. Expend. — Admin. Info. Tec 311,659 (19,608) 292,081 204,726 75,771 11,554
51120 Total Undist. Expend. ~ Oper. & Maint. O 3,680,950 138,240 3,819,190 2,410,984 1,173,923 234,283
52480 Total Undist. Expend, — Student Transpor 3,079,821 1,500 3,081,321 1,696,435 1,262,083 122,802
71260 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES ~EMPLOYEE 9,484,224  (292,081) 9172143 5,409,237 189,341 3,573,565
75880 TOTAL EQUIPMENT ] 96,523 96,523 78,310 4,289 13,924
76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and Constru 110,602 0 110,602 66,360 44,242 0
84000 Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 129,185 0 129,185 96,051 33,144 0

Total | 43,505,971  421,054] 43,927,025 25,533,775 13,302,172 5,091,078




Report of the Secretary fo the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Page 5 of 28
03/115/18 13:08

101
102 - 106
111
116

117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131

1561, 162

301
302

Assets:
Cash in bank
Cash Eguivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental ~ Other

Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $

Loans Receivable:
Interfund

Cther (Net of estimated uncollectable of §
Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$211,047.60
$8,808.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,080,253.41
($1,362,584.91)

$c.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$219,856.60

$0.00

$0.00

$2,717,668.50

$2.937,525.10




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 6 of 28
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities: -

411 Intergovernmenta! accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00 ;
431 Contracts payable $0.0C
451 Loans pavable $0.00 ;
481 Deferred revenues $0.00 3
Other current liabilities $901,001.46

Total liabilities $901,001.46

Fund Balance:

Appropriated: _

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $667 B83.57 :
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: [ncrease in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap, reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 ~ Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 | Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less; Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves . ’ $0.00
601 Appropriations $4,097,650.59
602 Less: Expenditures ($2,061,126.95)

Less: Encumbrances ($667,883.57) ($2,729,010.52) $1,368,840.07

Total appropriaied $2,036,523.64

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Deslgnated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund kalance $0.00
Total fund balance $2,036,523.64
Total liabilities and fund equity $2,937,525.10




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Page 7 of 28
03/15/18 13:08

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account;
Pius - Increass in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Supiotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Budgeted Actual Variance

$4,097,660.59 $2,728,010.52 $1,368,640.07

($4.080,253.41) (51,362,584.91) ($2,717,668.50)

$17,397.18 $1,366,425.61 ($1.349.026.43)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,397.18 $1.366.425.61 (§1,349,028.43)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17.397.18 $1,366.425.61 ($1,349.028.43)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,397.18 $1,366,425.61 (81,349,028.43)
($17,307.18) ($17,397.18) $0.00 |
$0.00 $1,349,028.43 ($1,349,028.43) ;

Board Secretary

Date

0,



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 8 of 28 |

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08
Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
007456 Total Revenues from Local Sources 0 5,585 5,585 4,100 Under 1,485
00770 Total Revenues from State Sources 389,083 260,703 549,786 594,282 Under 55,505
00830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 2,671,731 741,076 3,412,807 752,128 Under 2,660,679
88140 Other 0 12,075 12,075 12,076 0
Total | 3,060,814] 1,019,439 4,080,263 1,362,585
Expendifures: Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget FExpended Encumber  Available
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 1,622,913 412,230 1,935,143 839,382 201,979 893,781
§4100 Local Projects 0 5,585 5,585 220 0 5,365
85120 Taotal Instruction 209,489 29,758 239,247 148,648 9,462 81,137
86380 Total Support Services 54,560 207,460 262,020 163,898 65,025 33,097
88000 Nonpublic Textbooks 7,900 920 8,820 5,562 1,719 1,539
88020 Nonpublic Auxiliary Services 61,877 9,837 71,514 42,682 28,222 2,710
88040 Nonpublic Handicapped Services 38,637 7,974 48,611 27,845 18,052 714
88060 Nenpublic Nursing Services 12,577 3,040 15,617 11,713 3,904 0
88080 Nonpublic Technology Initiative 4,243 1,714 5,957 5,385 0 572
88140 Other . ] 18,817 18,817 7,760 10,895 162
88740 Total Federal Projects 1,148,818 339,502 1,488,320 808,133 330,625 349,563

Total | 3,060,814] 1,038,837 4,007,651 2061127] 667,884 1,368,540




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 9 of 28
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $201,731.23
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0,00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
"7 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 [ntergovernmental - State $0.00
142 ntergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Cther (net of estimatad uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

181, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncoilectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $201,731.23
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Starting

date 7/1/2017 Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 10 of 28
03/15/18 13:08

411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310
765

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
771
303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liahilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
Less; Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d from mainienance reserve $0.00
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emet. resarnve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
Adult education pregrams
Other reserves
Appropriations $390,945.23
Less: Expenditures ($188,807.00)
Less; Encumbrances $0.00 ($188,807.00)

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund bajance

Total liahilities and fund equity

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
§0.00
$0.00

$202,138.23
$202,138.23

$390,538.23
$0.00
(5390,945.23}

$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.0C
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$201,731.23
$201,731.23
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance: _ ,

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $390,945.23 $188,807.00 $202,138.23
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '
Subtotal $300,845.23 $188,807.0C $202,138.23 I
Change in capiial reserve account: :
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Subtetal $380,945.23 £188,807.00 $202,138.23 i
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increass in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.C0 ;
Subtotal $390,945.23 $188.807.00 $202,138.23 .
Change in emergency reserve account: '
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 !
Less - Withdrawal from reserve 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal . $390,645.23 $188 807.0C $202.138.23
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $390.945.23 $188,807.00 $202,138.23

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary Date
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08
Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available

{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)

0
Total of 390,945 390945 188,807 of 202,138

T

390,945 390,945 188,807 0 202,138 -
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Report of the Secretary fo the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Page 13 of 28
03/15M18 13:08

101
102 - 106
111
116
117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131

151, 162

301
302

Assets and Resources

Assets:
Cash in bank
Cash Equivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmentai - State
Intergovernmantal - Federal
intergovernmental - Other
Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Loans Receivable:
Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of § )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,290,682.00
($3,290,682.00)

$0.58
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.58

s
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00 ;
451 Loans payable $0.00 1
481 Deferred revenues $0.00 |
Other current liabilities $0.00
Total liabilities $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 l.ess: Bud, w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00 |
300 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00 ‘
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur, Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add; Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
32 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs : $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 : Appropriations $3,280,682.00
602 Less: Expenditures ’ ($3,290,681.88}
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 ($3,290,681.88) $0.12
Total appropriated $0.12
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.46
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.58
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.58

Mﬁii%?ﬁw }
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Page 15 of 28

03/15/18 13:08

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues

Subtdtal

Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtctal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
{ ess - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by .

Budaeted
$3,290,682.00

($3,250,682.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$3,290,681.88
($3,290,682.00)
(3012}

$0.00
$0.00

($0.12)

$0.00
$0.00

($0.12)

$0.00
$0.00
{$0.12}

$0.00
($0.12)

Board Secretary

Date

Variance
$0.12
$0.00
$0.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.12

$0.00
$0.00

$0.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.42

$0.00
$0.12
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED ' 031518 13:08
Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
0085A 40-5XXX 188,807 0 188,807 188,807 0
00885 Total Revenues from Local Sources 2,799,261 0 2,799,261 2,799,261 0 :
0093A Other 302,614 0 302,614 302,614 0 :
Total [ 3,290,687 o 3290689 3,200,682 I
Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available . :;
89660 Total Regular Debt Service 3,290,682 0 3,290,682 3,280,682 0 0
Total | 3,200,682 o[ 3,200,682 3,290,683 o 0
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND
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101
102 - 106
111
1186
17
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 164

131

151, 162

301
302

Assets and Resources

Assets:

Cash in bank

Cash Equivaients

Investments

Capitai Reserve Account

Maintenance Reserve Account

Emergency Ressrve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmenta! - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other

Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Loans Receivable:
Interfund
Other {Met of estimated uncoilectable of § )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payabie $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $0.00
Total liabilities $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0,00
751 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.0C
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer, reserve $0.00
312 Less; Bud. w/d from cur, exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x% Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00 i
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00 :
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.0C $0.00 !
Total appropriated $0.00
Unapgpropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund bafance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawa! from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment fer prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Budgeted
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Board Secretary

Date

Actual
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Variance
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE PROGRAMS
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101
102 - 106
"1
116
117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 1564

131

151, 152

301
302

Assets and Resources

Assets:
Cash in bank
Cash Eguivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Other

Other {net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

L oans Receivable:
Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § }

Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,028,216.33
($951,778.66)

$557,362.40
$300.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,937.25

$76,437.67

$743.037.32

o
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Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE PROGRAMS

Page 22 of 28
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Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabkilities:

411
421
431
451
481

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payabie

Loans payabie

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754
761

604

307

309
764
506

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
|ess: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud, w/d from cur. exp. emer, reserve
Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$C.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$C.00

$1,028,216.33

Less: Expenditures {$1,028,216.33}

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

770
771
303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00 ($1,028,216.33})

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$681,015.20
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$62,022.12

$62,022.12

$681,015.20
$743.037.32




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subfotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawa!l from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Pius - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtctal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitied by

Budgeted
$1,028,216.33

($1,028,216.33)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$1,028,216.33
($951,778.66)

76.437.67

$0.00
$0.00
$76,437.67

$0.00
$0.00
$76.437.67

$0.00
$0.00
$76.437.67

$0.00
76,437.67

Board Secretary

Date

Variance
$0.00
{$76,437.67)
($76.437.67)

$0.00
$0.00
($76,437.67)

$0.00
$0.00

($76,437.67)

$0.00
$0.00
{876.437.67)

$0.00
{$76,437.67)
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HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08
Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE PROGRAMS

Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual OverfUnder Unrealized

{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 1,028,216 1,028,216 951,778 Under 76,438

Total o 1,028,216 1,028216] 951,779

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers Adj Budget Expended FEncumber  Available

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) ¢ 1,028,216 1,028,216 1,028,216 0 0

Total | o[ 1028219 1028216 1,028216] 0 q 1:

i
i
P
§
t
i
L
i
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Page 25 of 28

HAMIL.TON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED 03/15/18 13:08
Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 80 SCHOLARSHIP FUND
Assets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash in bank $22,000.00
102 - 106 Cash Eguivaients $0.00
111 fnvestments $0.00
118 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 " Emergency Reserve Account $C.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 . Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
30 Estimated revenues $0.00
302 |Less revenues $0.00 $0.00
Total assets and resources 22,000.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 80 SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Page 26 of 28
03/15/18 13:08

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411
421
431
451
481

Intergovernmental accounts payabie - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754
761
504
307
309
764
606
310
766
607
312
762
750-752,76%
601
802

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud, w/d cap. reserve eligible cosis
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur, Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Incraase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations
Less: Expenditures 5C.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

770
771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$22,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$22,000.00
$22.000.00

~

i




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD CF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 80 SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Page 27 of 28
03/15/18 13:08

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtetal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase In reserve
l.ess - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Pius - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - [ncrease in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less; Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Budgeted
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Board Secretary

Daie

Actual
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Variance
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 2/28/2018 Fund: 80 SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Page 28 of 28
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Monthly Transfer Report
Request for Approval of Transfers

For the Year 2017-18

NSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION |

As of 2/28/18 .

DATE RECEIVED:

DATE DUE:

To be completed
By Executive

41660, 42200,
43620

Study Teamns, Education Media Services/Schaol Library

211,213,218,219,222

County
Superntendent
Proposed Net
Transfer
Line Budget Category Account tof{from) Reason for Transfer Approval
3200 Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX
10300, 11189, | Spedial Education, Basic Skiﬂsn‘Rerﬁed'iaE and Bilingual 4 -2%X-100-XXX
12180, 40580, |Instruction, and Speech/OT/PT and Extraordinary Services 14-000-216,217
41080
13160, 15180 |Vocational Programs - Local 11-3XKK-100-X%X
47100, 17600, | School-Sponsored Co/Exira-Curricular Activities, School T1-4XX-X00-XXX
19620, 20620, | Sponscred Athletics, and Other Instructional Programs
21620, 22620,
23620, 25100
27100 Community Services Programs/Operations 11-800-330-XXX
29180 Tuition 11-000-100-XXX (210,000} jApproved tn Oclaber-Funds avaiiable due
io increase in IDEA funds. We used the
Increase in IDEA funds to pay tuition.
29680, 30820, |Attendance and Social Work, Health, Guidance, Child 11-000-

43200, 44180

imprevement of Instruction Services and Instrucfional Staff
Training Services

11-000-2211,223

45300

General Administration

11-000-230-XXX

46160

School Administration

11-000-240-XXX

47200, 47620

Central Services & Administrative information Technology

11-000-25X-XXX

51120 Cperation and Maintenance of Plant Services 11-000-28X-XXX
52480 Student Transportation Services 41-000-270-XXX
71260 Personal Services - Employee Benefits 4 1-XHKR-XO0- 200K
72020 Food Services 114-000-310-XXX




Monthly Transfer Report DATE RECEIVED:
Request for Approval of Transfers DATE DUE:
For the Year 2017-18
Proposed Net
Transfer
Line Budget Category Account tol{from) Reason for Transfer Approval

72160 Deposlt to Sale/Lease-Back Reserve 10-608

72180 Interest Earned on Maintenance Reserve 10-606

T2240 Interest Earned on Current Expense Emergency Reserve 10-807

72245 Deposit to Bus Adveriising Reserve for Fugl Costs 10-610

75880 Equipment 12-XHKXXH-T3X

76260 Facllities Acquisition and Construction Services 4 2-000-4X0-XXX

76320 Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Projects Fund 12-000-4XX-5831

76340 Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of Debt 12-000-4X%-933

76380 Interest Earned on Capital Reserve 10-604

78385 Impact Aid Reserve {Captal} - Transfer to Capilal Projects 12-000-400-938

83080 TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-KK KO- XHK

84000 Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X

84005 Transfer for Funds to Resident Renaissance Schoals 10-000-100-571

84020 General Fund Centribution to School Based Budgets 10-000-520-930

'2 Mo o

School Business Administrator Signature

Executive County Superintendent Signature

R |le- [T

Date

Date

#/
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Monthly Transfer Report
Reqguest for Approval of Transfers
For the Year 2017-18

DATE RECEIVED:

DATE DUE:

To be complefed
By Executive

12160, 40580,

Instruction, and Speech/OT/PT and Exiraordinary Services

11-000-2186,217

County
Superintendent
Proposed Net
Transfer
Line Budget Category Account tol{from) Reason for Transfer Approval
3200 Reguiar Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX
10300, 11160, [Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial and Bilingual 11-2XX-100-XXX

41880, 42200,
43620

Study Teams, Education Media Services/Schoat Library

41080
13160, 16180 |Vocational Programs - Local 11-3XX-100-XXX
17100, 17600, |School-Sponsored Co/Extra-Curricutar Activities, School 4 1-A{-X 00X XX
19820, 20620, | Sponsored Athletics, and Other Instructional Programs
21620, 22620,
23820, 25100
27100 Community Services Programs/Operations 11-800-330-X00¢
29180 Tultion 11-000-100-XKXX
29680, 30620, |Aftendanee and Social Wark, Health, Guidance, Child 11-000-

211,213,2168,218,222

43200, 44180

improvement of Instruction Services and tnstructional Staff
Training Services

11-000-221,223

45300 General Administration 41-000-230-XK
48160 School Administration 11-000-240-XXX
47200, 47620 |Centrat Services & Administrative Information Technology 14-000-25X-XXX Net change for the year is not over 10%-nc
approval needed,
51120 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 11-000-26X-X3X
52480 Student Transportation Services 11-000-270-X¥X
71260 Personal Services - Employee Benefits 14-XXX-XXR-2XK
72020 Food Services 11-000-310-XXX




Monthly Transfer Report DATE RECEIVED:
Request for Approval of Transfers DATE DUE:
For the Year 2017-18
Proposed Net
Transfer

Line Budget Category Account tol{from) Reason for Transfer Approval
72160 Deposit to Sale/t ease-Back Reserve 10-605

72180 Interest Earned on Maintenance Raserve 10-606

72240 interest Earned on Gurrent Expense Emergency Resarve 10-607

72245 Depost to Bus Advertising Reserve for Fuel Costs 10-610

75880 Equipment 12-XXA-XKK-73X

76260 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services 12-000-4XX-XXX

768320 Capital Reserve-Transfer fo Capital Projects Fund 12-000-4X%-931

76340 Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of Debt 12-000-4XX-933

76380 Interest Earned on Capital Reserve 10-604

75385 Impact Aid Reserve {Capital) - Transfer to Capital Projects 12-000-400-938

83080 TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 4 3-XRHKHHK-XXNK

84000 ‘Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-568X

84005 Transfer for Funds to Resident Renaissance Schools 10-000-100-671

54020 General Fund Contribution ic School Based Budgets 10-000-520-830

Lol
1 A . = >
r\(‘l]\»«v’v \)0‘5, 'y [,u&sl_.
School Business Administrator Signature Date
Executive County Superintendent Signature Date




W--ﬁ

INTEREST
2017/2018
(UNDER)/
ANNUAL AMOUNT OVER
MONTH |ANTICIPATED REALIZED YTD TOTAL ANTICIPATED
Jul-17 - 590.06 590.06 590.06
Aug-17 580.39 1,170.45 1,170.45
Sep-17 824.98 1,995 43 1,995.43
Oct-17 899.52 2.894.95 2,894.95
Nov-17 1,040.06 3,935.01 3,935.01
Dec-17 877 41 4,812.42 4,812.42
Jan-18 899.86 5712.28 5712.28
Feb-18 773.68 6,485.96 6,485.96
Mar-18 6,485.96 6,485.96
Apr-18 6,485 96 6,485.06
May-18 6,485.96 6,485.96
Jun-18 6,485.96 6,485.96




General Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1

b : ot
. 03/15/18 11:58
Starting date 2/1/2018 Ending date 2/28/2018 W _ 4%

Date Description General Ledger account code Debit Credit

02/02/18 670-Food Service Sal/Fica CASH IN BANK 10-101 $33,476.98
INTERFUND RECEIVABLE LUNCH 10-133 $33,476.98

02/02/18 671-Kids Corner Sal/Fica CASH IN BANK 10-101 $10,410.87
INTERFUND RECEIV. KIDS CORNE 10-134 $10,410.87

02/02/18 672-Comm Educ Sal/Fica CASH IN BANK 10-101 $2.103.00
INTERFUND RECEIV. COMM. ED. 10-135 $2,103.00

02/05/18 674-A/R-Long Branch Tuition CASH IN BANK 10-101 $7.635.20
ACCTS REC - INTERGOVT OTH 10-143 $7,636.20

02/15/18 689-Food Service Sal/Fica CASH IN BANK 10-101 $32,216.18
INTERFUND RECEIVABLE LUNCH 10-133 $32,216.18

02/15/18 691-Kids Corner Sal/Fica CASH IN BANK 10-101 $11,871.73
INTERFUND RECEIV. KIDS CORNE 10-134 $11.671.73

02/15/18 693-Comm Educ Sai/Fica CASH IN BANK 10-101 $2,103.00
INTERFUND RECEIV. COMM. ED. 10-135 $2,103.00

02/16/18 697-Fica Reimbursement CASH IN BANK 10-101 $67.873.35
INTERGOVERNMENTAL STATE 10-141 $67,873.35

02/28/18 Deficit Cash-Fund 20 INTERFUND LOANS RECV 10-131 $429,816.67
CASH IN BANK 10-101 $429 818.67

02/28/18 Deficit Cash-Fund 20 SPECIAL/CASH IN BANK 20-101 $429,816.67
INTERFUND LOANS PAYABLE 20-401 $429,816.67

Net balance $0.00 Total of all journal entries listed $1,027,124.65 $1,027,124.65
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CAPITAL RESERVE INTEREST

2017/2018
(UNDERY/
ANNUAL AMOUNT OVER
MONTH |ANTICIPATED REALIZED YTD TOTAL ANTICIPATED
Jul-17 375.00 21.88 21.88 (353.12)
Aug-17 21.88 4376 (331.24)
Sep-17 21.18 64.94 (310.06)
Oct-17 21.88 86.82 (288.18)
Nov-17 21.18 108.00 (267.00)
Dec-17 21.89 129.89 (245.11)
Jan-18 21.89 151.78 (223.22)
Feb-18 19.78 171.56 (203.44)
Mar-18 171.56 (203.44)
Apr-18 171.56 (203.44)
May-18 171.56 (203.44)
Jun-18 171.56 (203.44)

P,




RENTAL INCOME

A

2017/2018
(UNDER)/
ANNUAL AMOUNT OVER
MONTH |ANTICIPATED REALIZED YTD TOTAL ANTICIPATED

Jul-17 - 2,166.65 2,166.65 2,166.65
Aug-17 3,166.65 5,333.30 5,333.30
Sep-17 3,441.65 8,774.95 8,774.95
Oct-17 8,333.30 17,108.25 17,108.25
Nov-17 1,700.00 18,808.25 18,808.25
Dec-17 2,316.65 21,124.90 21,124.90
Jan-18 6,166.65 27,291.55 27,291.55
Feb-18 2 766.65 30,058.20 30,058.20
Mar-18 30,058.20 30,058.20
Apr-18 30,058.20 30,058.20
May-18 30,058.20 30,058.20
Jun-18 30,058.20 30,058.20

* includes accounts receivable at year end




Foiiiio~ 8
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
2017/2018
(UNDER)/
ANNUAL AMOUNT OVER
MONTH RECEIPT ANTICIPATED REALIZED YTD TOTAL | |ANTICIPATED
30,000.00

Jul-17 |None - - (30,000.00)
Aug-17 |PY Refund for Employee Workshop 200.00 200.00 (29,800.00)
Sep-17|Recycling 222.30

Restitution 120.00

E-rate USAC 3,351.45

Void PY A/P 378.83

E-rate USAC 300.00 4,672.58 (25,427 42)
Oct-17:E-rate USAC 15,900.31

Oid A/R-Pleasantville Charter (2,977.00) 17,495.89 (12,504.11)
Nov-17 |NP Due To State FY17-Rounding 0.31 17,496.20 {12,503.80)
Dec-17|Restitution 94.32

Recycling 95.20 17,685.72 {12,314.28)
Jan-18JIF 1,000.00 18,685.72 (11,314.28)
Feb-18|E-rate USAC 94,899.62

Jury Duty 5.00 113,590.34 83,590.34

*k

*

UNANTICIPATED
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BILLS AND PAYMENTS

3/26/18
TOTAL PAYROLL $
} TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS  §
TOTAL CAFETERIA BILLS 4
TOTAL KID'S CORNER $
TOTAL COMMUNITY EDUCATION  §
TOTAL CAMP BLUE STAR 3

2,705,770.98
1,739,736.14
132,922.34
25,861.44
6,264.82

200.00

4,610,755.72

X GRAND TOTAL _$

V2




March 26, 2018

Title
General Fund
General Fund - Payroll
Current Expense
Current Expense - Payroll
Capital Outlay
Special Schools
Special Schools - Payroli
Education Jobs - Payroll
Special Revenue
Special Revenue - Payroll
Building Projects
Debt Service

s 4 A B B S A A e R B

Amount

11,221.00

225,288.18
1,630,571.94
2,365,181.26

97,943.20
115,301.54

4,445,507.12

457




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD CF ED Page1of 3

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 02/21/18 11:21

Starting date 2/2/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

“Cknum Date | Rec date] Vcode | Vendor name | _Check amount]

900849 H 02/02118 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,361,233.59

800000  O7/01M17  Payroll 2017 - 2018 $1,361,233.59

10-133-X - - - - *8PR437 02/02/18 $29,810.98
10-133-X - - - - *8PR437 02/02/18 $2,280.54
10-134-X - - - - *8PR437 02/02/18 $9,671.04
10-134-X - - - - *BPR437 02/02/18 $739.83
10-136-X - - - - *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,853.565
10-135-X - - - - *8PR437 02/02/18 $149.45
10-141-X - - =« - *8PR437 02/02/18 $67,873.35
11-000-211-100-G00-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $6,695.49
11-000-211-100-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $150.00
11-000-213-100-000-06-000 Y8PR437 02/02/18 $15,004.99
11-000-213-100-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $750.00
11-000-216-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $26,329.94
11-000-217-100-000-08-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $12,275.21
11-000-217-100-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $270.00
11-000-218-104-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $20,785.92
11-000-218-104-000-06-SUM *8PR437 02/02/18 $171.33
11-000-219-104-000-05-0G0 *8PR437 02/02/18 $38,296.85
11-000-219-104-000-06-MHI| *BPR437 02/02/18 $3,934.23
11-000-219-105-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $4,006.91
11-000-219-110-000-06-000 *BPR437 02/02/18 $412.30
11-000-221-102-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $5,364.77
11-000-221-104-000-06-000 *BPR437 02/02/18 $8,283.58
11-000-221-105-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $938.92
11-000-222-100-000-06-000 *BPR437 02/02/18 $15,684.34
11-000-222~100-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $180.00
11-000-222-199-000-06-TEC *8PR437 02/02/18 $13,467.48
41-000-230-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $11,228.30
11-000-240-103-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $33,337.46
11-000-240-104-000-06-000 *BPR437 02/02/18 $4,517.73
11-000-240-105-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $17,893.31
11-000-251-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $13,462.04
11-000-252-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $12,188.36
11-000-261-100-000-06-MNT *8PR437 02/02/18 $11,406.41
11-000-261-100-000-06-CVR *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,149.50
11-000-262-100-000-068-CUS *8PR437 02/02/18 $37,678.07
11-000-262-100-000-06-MNT *8PR437 02/02/18 $948.61
11-000-262-100-000-06-OVR *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,826.91
11-000-262-100-000-06-SEC *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,831.89
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,050.00
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUV *8PR437 02/02/18 $65,365.04
11-000-263-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $2,705.66
11-000-263-100-000-06-OVR *8PR437 02/02/18 $204.70
11-000-270-160-000-06-SPC *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,650.00
11-000-291-220-000-00-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $19,069.56
11-000-291-270-000-00-C00 *BPR437 02/02/18 $2,500.00
11-000-291-290-000-00-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $253.17
11-105-100-101-065-06-000 *8PRA437 02/02/18 $1,935.48
11-105-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $330.00
11-110-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $39,141.76
11-110-100-101-060-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $2,700.00
11-120-100-101-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $276,060.84

15



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 2 of 3

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 02/21/18 11:21

Starting date  2/2/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Cknum Dagg__j Rec dateﬂ' Vcode a Vendor name Check amount

900849 H 02/02/18 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,361,233.59

800000  07/01/17  Payroll 2017 - 2018 $1,361,233.59

11-120-100-101-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $3,715.00
11-130-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $185,8560.30
11-130-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $2,700.00
11-150-100-101-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $124.00
11-190-100-106-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $18,612.65
11-190-100-106-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $3,172.50
11-212-100-101-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $52,681.39
11-212-100-101-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $640.00
11-212-100-106-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $30,589.45
11-212-100-106-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,652.50
11-213-100-101-000-CG6-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $120,442.04
14-213-100-101-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $3,055.00
11-213-100-106-000-06-000 “BPR437 02/02/18 $5,719.52
11-213-100-106-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $607.50
11-215-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $10,609.38
11-215-100-101-065-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $365.00
11-215-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $5,724.99
11-215-100-106-055-08-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $135.00
11-219-100-101-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $2,244.40
11-230-100-101-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $50,497.84
11-230-100-101-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $545.00
11-240-100-101-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $18,674.03
14-240-100-101-000-06-SUB *8PR437 02/02/18 $345.00
20-220-100-101-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $8,203.87
20-220-100-106-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $5,304.91
20-220-200-103-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $4,450.92
20-220-200-104-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $4,478.57
20-220-200-105-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $992.05
20-220-200-110-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,870.44
20-220-200-173-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $280.35
20-220-200-176-060-06-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $4,198.43
20-220-200-200-060-00-PRE *8PR437 02/02/18 $646.25
20-223-100-101-055-06-PRE *BPR437 02/02/18 $6,673.43
20-223-100-106-055-06-PRE *BPR437 02/02/18 $3,921.00
20-223-200-200-055-00-PRE *BPR437 02/02/18 $299.96
20-231-100-100-055-06-HES *8PR437 02/02/18 - $5,288.52
20-231-100-100-060-06-SHA *8PR437 02/02/18 $3,095.96
20-231-100-100-120-06-DAV *8PR437 02/02/18 $5,472.50
20-241-100-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $318.67
20-270-100-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $1,524.19
20-280-200-100-000-06-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $841.056
20-280-200-200-000-05-000 *8PR437 02/02/18 $64.34



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 3 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 02/21/18 11:21

Starting date 2/2/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Fund Totals
10 GENERAL FUND $112,478.74
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,190,829.35
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $57,925.50
Total for all checks listed $1,361,233.59
Prepared and submitted by:
Board Secretary Date

v,



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 3

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 02/21/18 11:21

Starting date 2/15/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Cknum Date Rec datei Vcode a Vendor name "Check amount
900850 H 02/15M18 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,344,537.39
800000 07/01/17 Payroll 2017 - 2018 $1,344,637.39
10-133-X - - - - *8PR440 02/15/18 $2 210.13
10-133-X - - - - *8PR43%9 02/15/18 $28,890.50
10-134-X - -~ - - *8PR439 02/15/18 $10,842 .29
10-134-X - - - - *8PR440 02/15/18 $820.44
10-136-X - - - - *8PR439 02/15/18 $1,053.55
10-136-X - - - - *8PR440 02/15/18 $149.45
10-141-X - - - - *8PR440 02/156/18 $67,934.08
11-000-211-100-000-08-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $6,624.09
11-000-213-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $15,004.99
11-000-213-100-000-06-SUB *8PR439 02/15/18 $750.00
11-000-213-100-000-06-SUM *8PR439 02/15/18 $31.15
11-000-216-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $26,329.94
11-000-217-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $12,275.21
11-000-217-100-000-06-SUB *8PR439 02/15/18 367,50
11-000-218-104-000-08-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $20,785.92
11-000-219~104-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $38,142.62
11-000-219-104-000-06-MHI *8PR439 02/15/18 $3,934.23
14-000-219-105-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $4,006.91
11-000-219-110-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $54.51
11-000-221-102-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $5,364.77
11-000-221-104-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $8,283.58
11-000-221-105-000-08-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $938.92
11-000-222-100-000-08-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $15,684.34
11-000-222-100-000-068-SUB *8PR439 02/15/18 $180.00
11-000-222-177-000-068-TEC *8PR439 02/15/18 $6,365.39
11-000-223-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $93.46
11-000-230-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $11,311.64
11-000-240-103-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $33,787.46
11-000-240-104-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $4.517.73
11-000-240-105-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $17,821.90
11-G00-240-105-000-08-SUB *8PR43% 02/15/18 $607.50
11-000-251-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/M18 $13,462.04
11-000-252-100-000-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $5,753.84
11-000-252-100-000-06-OVR *8PR439 02/15/18 $154.36
11-000-261-100-000-08-MNT *8PR439 02/15/18 $11,617.56
11-000-261-100-000-06-0VR *8PR439 02/15M18 $38.52
11-000-262-100-000-06-CUS *8PR439 02/15/18 $37,578.07
11-000-262-100-000-08-MNT *8PR438 02/15/18 $948.61
11-000-262-100-000-06-OVR *8PR439 02/15/18 $1,068.57
11-000-262-100-000-06-OVR *8PR438 02/02/18 {$28.08)
11-000-262-100-000-06-SEC *8PR439 02/15/18 $1,831.69
11-000-282-100-000-06-SUB *8PR439 02/15/18 $1,220.00
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUV *8PR439 02/15/18 $5 365.04
11-000-263-100-000-08-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $2 705.66
11-000-270-160-000-06-SPC *8PR439 02/15M18 $1,650.00
11-000-291-220-000-00-000 *8PR440 02/15/18 $17,969.48
11-000-291-290-000-00-000 *BPR439 02/15/18 $214 .47
11-105-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $1,935.48
11-105-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR439 02/15/18 $510.00
11-410-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR439 02/15/18 $38,855.27
11-110-100-101-060-06-SUB *8PR439 02/15/18 $2,705.00

A/



Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 2/15/2018

Cknum Date | Rec "dateE Vcode 5 Vendor name

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 6/30/2018

Page 2 of 3
02/21/18 11:21

Check amount

900850 H 02/15M18

PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY
800000  07/01/17 Payroll 2017 - 2018

11-120-100-101-000-06-000
11-120-100-101-000-06-SUB
11-130-100-101-120-06-000
11-130-100-101-120-06-SUB
11-150-100-101-000-06-000
11-190-100-106-006-06-000
11-190-100-106-000-06-SUB
11-212-100-101-000-08-000
11-212-100-101-000-06-SUB
11-212-100-106-000-06-000
11-212-100-106-000-06-SUB
11-213-100-101-000-06-000
11-213-100-101-000-06-SUB
11-213-100-106-000-06-000
11-213-100-106-000-06-SUB
11-215-100-101-065-06-000
11-215-100-101-055-06-SUB
11-215-100-106-055-06-000
14-215-100-106-055-06-SUB
11-219-100-101-000-06-000
11-230-100-101-000-06-000
11-230-100-101-000-06-SUB
14-240-100-101-000-06-000
11-240-100-101-000-06-SUB
11-401-100-100-120-06-DAV
20-220-100-101-060-06-PRE
20-220-100-106-060-06-PRE
20-220-200-103-0680-06-PRE
20-220-200-104-060-06-PRE
20-220-200-105-060-06-PRE
20-220-200-110-060-06-PRE
20-220-200-176-060-08-PRE
20-220-200-200-060-00-PRE
20-223-100-101-055-06-PRE
20-223-100-108-055-06-PRE
20-223-200-200-0565-00-PRE
20-231-100-100-055-08-HES
20-231-100-100-060-06-SHA
20-231-100-100-120-06-DAV
20-241-100-100-000-08-000
20-270-100-100-000-06-000
20-280-200-100-000-06-000
20-280-200-200-000-05-000

*8PR439
*8PR439
*BPR438

*8PR439 -

*8PR439
*8PR439
*BPR43¢
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR438
*8PR439
“8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*BPR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*BPR439
*8PR439
*8BPR439
*BPR439
*8PR439
*8PR440
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR440
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
*8PR439
“8PR438
*8PR440

02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15118
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02115118
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18

‘02/15/18

02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/16118
02/156/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18

$1,344,537.39
$1,344,637.39

$275,795.67
$4,485.00
$185,850.30
$2,755.00
$1,252.40
$18,420.59
$3,645.00
$52,581.39
$670.00
$30,276.98
$1,282.50
$120,932.54
$1,330.00
$5,719.52
$202.50
$10,142.32
$430.00
$5,724.99
$135.00
$2,976.00
$50,497.84
$1,570.00
$18,674.03
$250.00
$233.00
$8,383.87
$4,760.85
$4,450.92
$5,340.77
$992.05
$1,870.44
$4,198.43
$583.19
$6,673.43
$3,921.09
$289.96
$5,288.52
$3,095.96
$5,472.50
$318.87
$1,524.19
$186.90
$14.30

T



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 3 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 02/21/18 11:21

Starting date 2/15/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Fund Totals
10 GENERAL FUND $112,809.44
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,174,351.91
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $57,376.04
Total for all checks listed $1,344,537.39
Prepared and submitted by: : |
Board Secretary Date ‘



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 2/23/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Page 1 of 1
02/26/18 08:33

Cknum | M_Pat_e__i Rec datei Vcode E Vendor name Check amountE
991459 H 02/23/18 2536  HORIZON HEALTHCARE $72.00
800223  07/01/17 SECTION 125 CAFETERIA PLAN $72.00
11-000-251-330-000-00-000 Feb Wire 02/23M18 $72.00
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $72.00
Total for all checks listed $72.00
Prepared and submitted by: g_”?7* /dy
Board Secretary Date

At



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/1/2018 Ending date 3/1/2018

b;t:j ‘Rec date| Vcode Vendor name |

. Page1of1
03/01/18 10:51

. Check amount|

032275 03/01/18 1635 ANDROS, HEATHER $99.95
801141 01/17/18 BROKEN GLASSES REIMBURSEMENT . $99.95
11-000-230-890-000-00-000 BALANCE GLASSES 03/01/18 $99.95
032276 03/01/18 2494  XTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC ., $14,178.91

800237 07/01/17 LONG DISTANCE PHONE BILLING $14,178.91
11-000-230-530-000-00-TLP NOV-FEB 03/01/18 $1,190.55
11-000-230-530-000-01-TLP NOV-FEB 03/01/18 $2,035.89
11-000-230-530-000-03-TLP NOV-FEB 03/01/18 $5,483.40
11-000-230-530-000-04-TLP NOV-FEB 03/01/18 $5,469.Q7

Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $14,278.86
! i
Total for all checks listed $1{1,278.86
Prepared and submiited by: M {3’ - 7—/'?
Board Secretary

Date

vz



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 03/01/18 11:34

Starting date 3/2/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Cknumﬂ Date | Rec datéi Vcode i Vendor name Check amduntl

991460 H 03/02/18 9458 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $34.39 |
800224  07/01/17 EMPLOYERS SHARE FICA/MEDI CHAP $34.39 ‘
11-000-291-241-000-00-000 3/2 pay 03/02/18 $34.39 ‘

Fund Totals

11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $34.39 |
Total for all checks listed $34.39 i

' Prepared and submitted by:

A

Board Secretary Date

St



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Page 1 of 1

Rec a_nd Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 03/01/18 11:34
Starting date  3/2/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018
_Cknum Date i Rec dalgﬂ Vcode ! Vendor name Check amoijnti
991461 H 03/02/18 9458  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $1,591.55
800225  07/01/17 EMPLOYERS SHARE DCRP PAYROLL $1,591.55
11-000-281-241-000-00-C00 3/2/18 pay 03/02/18 $1,591.55
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,591.55
Total for all checks listed $1,591.55
B
i
|
Prepared and submitted by: A - ?) A~ / ? |
Board Secretary Date

A7



Check Journai HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/2/2018 Ending date 3/2/2018

:-CknumJ f)ate| Rec daie_l( Vcoc-lue-] © Vendor name J

—
e —

: Page1 of 1
bsrozms 10:01

' Check amount]

032277 03/02118 1580  ALVARADO-ESPADA, IRIS . $1,615.00
801001 12/01/17 PARENT TRANSPORT CONTRACT $1 ,615.00
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 FEBRUARY 17 DAYS 03/02/18 $1,615.00
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,615.00
Total for all checks listed $1,615.00

Prepared and submitted by:

3@@?

Board Secretary

Date :




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/7/2018 Ending date 3/7/2018

: Page1of1
03/07/18 10:03

| |Rec date| Vcode | Vendorname _ | Check amount]
032278 03/07/18 1318 LABORATORY CORP. OF AMERICA HOLDINGS | $169.00
801254  03/07/18 DAVIES STUDENT DRUG TESTING i $169.00
11-000-213-330-000-00-000 STUDENT TESTING  03/07/18 $169.00
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1 69.00
Total for all checks listed $169.00
lr‘\
AR l}\ Nt m\ L
Prepared and submitted by: R\ 3 /-/ 5/
A Board Secretary ‘

Date

o

o

Iy




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1 Pl

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks ¢3,1 3/18 09:43
Starting date 313/2018  Ending date 3/13/2018
Cknum| Date | Rec date| Vcode |: _ ‘Vendor name ' Check amount] o
032177 V  02/26/18 03/1318 0918 KIEFER ($158.13)
800467 07/06/17 HESS SWIMMING SUITS FOR STUDEN ($158.13)
11-190-100-610-055-04-SWM 709719 03/13/18 ($158.1 3_)
Fund Totals
11 GENFRAL CURRENT EXPENSE $—158.13

Total for all checks listed ($158.13)

Prepared and submitted by: _™.}

Board Secretary Date

vz



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 03/14/18 08:52

Starting date 3/14/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Cknum! Date | Rec datél _Vcode I Vendor name Check amount
991462 H 03/14/18 0586  STATE OF NJ -DIV OF PENSIONS $781,462.91
801240  03/02/18 HEALTH BENEFITS MARCH $781,462.81
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 wire 03/14/18 $781,462.91
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $781,462,91
Total for all checks listed $781,462.91

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary Date

/4



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 03/14/18 08:55

Starting date 3/15/2018 Ending date 6/30/2018

Cknum Date § Rec da\_f.g_l Vcode E Vendorwqéme Check amount!
991463 H 03/15/18 9458  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $1,693.26
800225  07/01/17 EMPLOYERS SHARE DCRP PAYROLL $1,693.26
11-000-281-241-000-00-000 3/15/18 pay 03/15/18 $1,693.26
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,693.26
Total for all checks listed $1,693.26

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary Date

A




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/16/2018 Ending date 3/16/2018

. Page1of1
03116/18 13:48

‘Cknum| | Date | Rec date| Vcode | " Vendorname | 'Check amount]
032280 03/16/18 1862 NJ DIVISION OF PENSIONS & BENEFITS : $2,000.00
801273  03/16/18  CLAIM EXPERIENCE REQUEST _§$2.000.00
11-000-230-590-000-00-000 CLAIM EXPERIENCE | 03/16/18 $2,000.QO
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $2:,000.00
Total for all checks listed

$2,000.00

Ja/é-/f/

Prepared and submitted by: ™}
) Board Secretary

Date

475




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOCARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

Page 1 of 12
03/19/18 10:16

Cknum| | Date | Recdate| Vcode | Vendor name | "Check amount|
032281 03/26/18 1354  ACE PLUMBING HEATING & ELECTRICAL SUPPLY $505.81
808258  01/23/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - HESS-DAV - $119.80
11-000-261-610-000-09-SHA $3393239.001 03/26/18 $119.80
808274  01/31/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - HESS POOL L $232.04
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES $3397372.002 03/26/18 $80.80
11-000-261-610-000-02-HES $3397372.001 03/26/18 $142.24
808282  02/07/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR HESS - $89.35
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES $3401667.001 03/26/18 $89.35
808297  02/21/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - RESTRMS HS $64.62
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES S3405227.001 03/26/18 $64.62
032282 03/26/18 0838 ACSSSD . $35,865.25
800692  08/21/17 17-18 PERSONAL AIDE AGREEMENT $25,863.00
11-000-100-565-000-08-000 18-00681 FEB 03/26/18 $12,582.00
11-000-100-565-000-08-000 18-00654 JAN 03/26/18 $13,281.00
801035  12/12/17 PERSONALAIDE CONTRACT BILLING :$8,621.00
11-000-100-565-000-08-000 18-0654 JAN 03/26/18 $4,427.00
11-000-100-565-000-08-000 18-00681 FEB 03/26/18 $4,194.00
801239  03/02/18 HOMEBOUND INSTRUCTION JAN/FEB .$1,381.25
11-219-100-320-000-08-000 18-00638/18-00640 03/26M18 $1,381.25
032283 03/26/18 0048  ACSSSD - TRANSPORTATION DEPT $2,332.00
800097  11/30/17 NON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION ROUT $2,332.00
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 MARCH TRANS 03/26/18 $2,200.00
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM MARCH TRANS 03/26/18 $132.00
032284 03/26/18 1807  ATLANTIC CiTY ELECTRIC i $104,664.13
800038  07/01/17 17-18 ELECTRIC BILLING FOR DIS $‘:104,664.13
11-000-262-622-000-00-ELE 55000346035 FEB 03/26/18 $69.27
11-000-262-622-000-00-ELE 55010263766 FEB 03/26/18 $284.22
11-000-262-622-000-01-ELE 55001334352 FEB 03/26M8 $8,202.56
11-000-262-622-000-02-ELE 55000346480 FEB 03/26/18 $189.47
11-000-262-622-000-03-ELE 55010264020 JAN 03/26/18 $23.54
11-000-262-622-000-03-ELE 55008793246 JAN 03/26/18 $42,306.23
11-000-262-622-000-03-ELE 55008793246 FEB 03/26/18 $21,534.79
11-000-262-622-000-04-ELE 55010361495 FEB 03/26/18 $32,054.05
032285 03/26/18 1476  ATLANTIC COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL . $10,518.00
800231 07/01/17 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION 17-18 $10,518.00
10-000-100-56x-000-00-000 MARCH CHARTER 03/26/18 $10,518.00
032286 03/26/18 9699  ATLANTICARE PHYSICIAN GROUP ; $415.00
800235  07/01/17 NEW EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING t $415.00
14-000-213-330-000-00-000 22917 FEB 03/26/18 $415.00
032287 03/26/18 2397 BAYADA NURSES . $5,538.00
800019  07/01/17 17-18 NURSING SERVICES 1$5,088.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 13214071 FEB AZ 03/26/18 $360.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 13274765 FEB AZ 03/26/18 $1,128.00
14-000-217-300-000-08-000 13214071 JANAZ. 03/26/18 $720.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 13254532 FEB AZ 03/26/18 $1,080.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 13234252 FEB AZ 03/26/18 $1,800.00
800984  11/29/177 NURSING SERVICES STUDENT . $450.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 13274764 FEB KF 03/26/18 $225.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 13294974 kf 03/26/18

$225.00

41/




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 2 of 12
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks b3,19”3 10:16

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

Cknum| | Date | Rec date| Vcode|  Vendorname | Check amount]
032288 03/26/18 0313 BECKERS SCHOOL SUPPLIES $8,678.61
801126  01/11/18 HESS PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES :$8,678.61
20-223-100-610-055-04-PRE 1532610 03/26/18 $8,102.12
20-223-100-610-055-04-PRE 1537280 03/26/18 $576.49
032289 03/26/18 1576  BEGINNERS FIRST ACADEMY - $24,771.58
800854  10/18/17 PREK PUPIL TUITION PAYMENTS $21,675.12
20-223-200-321-055-00-BFA APRIL 03/26/18 $21,675.12
801219  02/20/18 COST PER PUPIL PREK STUDENT $3,096.46
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 MARCH 03/26/18 $1,548.23
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 APRIL 03/26/18 $1,648.23
032290 03/26/18 1222  BIRCH'S COMMUNICATIONS $64.00
801153  01/24/18 BATTERY FOR HESS RADIOS $64.00
11-000-240-610-055-04-000 871333 03/26/18 $64.00
032291 03/26/18 1456  BUENA BOARD OF EDUCATION $1,299.98
801015  12/11/17 17-18 TUITION HOMELESS GR.K ST §$1,299.98
11-000-100-561-000-00-000 18-00253 FEB JH 03/26/18 $1,299.98
032292 03726118 0722 BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH $1,290.00
801197  02/12/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION ' $645.00
11-000-223-500-055-04-TRV 4798124 03/26/18 $645.00
801198  02/12/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION I $645.00
11-000-223-500-055-04-TRV 4798125 03/26/18 $645.00
032293 03/26/18 1273  CAPE MAY COUNTY SPECIAL SERV. $1,100.00
800031  07/01/17 2017-2018 ONE ON ONE AIDE -$1,100.00
11-000-100-565-000-08-000 18-00548 FEB 03/26/18 $1,100.00
032294 03/26/18 4920 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY $441.41
800916  11/03/17 DAVIES SCIENCE MATERIALS © $441.41
11-190-100-610-120-03-SCI 50110626 03/26/18 $69.95
11-190-100-610-120-03-8Cl 50138131 03/26/18 $108.82
11-190-100-610-120-03-SCl 50090223 03/26/18 $224.04
11-190-100-610-120-03-SCi 50092982 03/26/18 $38.QO
032295 03/26M8 1773 CDW GOVERNMENT INC. P $8,631.51
801078  01/03/18 COVERAND TECH SAFE 1$2,055.00
11-120-100-610-000-07-TEC LLQ5833 03/26/18 $2,022.72
11-180-100-610-000-07-TEC LQVE461 03/26/18 $32.28
801154  01/24/18 LAPTOP AND KEYBOARD TECH SUPER 1$1,405.04
11-000-252-600-000-07-TEC LSQQ9715 03/26/18 $1,405.04
801168  01/30/18 PRINTER FOR BOE SECRETARY . $321.08
11-000-251-600-000-00-000 LRP1086 03/26/18 $321.08
801178  02/06/18 PROJECTOR BULB/HEADPHONES :$4,825.86
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC LTJ7338 03/26/18 $63.36
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC LRH0473 03/26/18 $4,762.50
801194  02/12/18 OTTERBOX FOR CELL PHONE L $24.53
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC LTK7012 03/26/18 $24.53
032296 03/26/18 1452 CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA $593.30
800696  08/22/17 MEDICAL HOMEBOUND INSTRUCTION - $275.95

11-150-100-320-000-00-0C0 2576 FEB 03/26/18 $275.Q5

/75




HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

Page 3 of 12
93;19118 10:16

(Cknum| | Date | Recdate| Vcode | _ ‘Vendor name__ | 'Check amount]
032296  03/26/18 1452  CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA $593.30
801179  02/06/18 MEDICAL HOMEBOUND INSTRUCTION - $317.35
11-150-100-320-000-00-000 2551 FEB 03/26/18 $317.35
032207  03/26/18 0584  CM3 BUILDING SOLUTIONS INC. . $5,295.00
808001  07/01/47 HVAC BLDG CONTROLS CONTRACT :$4,904.00
11-000-261-420-000-09-DAV MARCH 03/26/18 $1,860.00
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES MARCH 03/26/18 $1,475.00
11-000-261-420-000-09-SHA MARCH 03/26/18 $1,569.00
808272  01/31118 HVAC SUPPLIES-HESS E5 UNIT . $391.00
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 18-040 03/26/18 $391.00
032298  03/26/18 0489 COMCAST . $6,744.96
800034  07/01/17 17-18 ETHERNET/NTERNET CONNEC 1 $6,744.96
11-190-100-500-000-07-TEC 62265378 MARCH ~ 03/26/18 $6,744.96
032299  03/26/18 0449 COMCAST CABLE $286.89 ,
800035  07/01/17 17-18 HIGH SPEED INTERNET / TV . $286.89
11-190-100-500-000-07-TEC 8499050350172546  03/26/18 $240.84 =
11-180-100-500-000-07-TEC 8499050350088544  03/26/18 $27.95
11-190-100-500-000-07-TEC 8409050350064008  03/26/18 $18.10
032300  03/26/18 1088 COMPASS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL $703.00
800230  07/0117 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION 17-18 ' $703.00
10-000-100-56x-000-00-000 MARCH 03/26/18 $703.00
032301  03/26/18 4572  COTTRELL GRAPHICS AND $282.70
801184  02/06/18 SPECIAL ED CODE BOOKS . $282.70
11-000-219-610-000-08-000 218-29 03/26/18 $282.70
032302  03/26/18 1518  CRISISGO INC. . $3,450.00
801231  02/26/18 ANNUAL SOFTWARE RENEWAL 1$3,450.00
11-000-266-610-000-09-000 1013 03/26/18 $3,450.00
032303  03/26/18 6923 D ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. | $46.46
808286  02/14/18 HVAC SUPPLIES FOR HESS LOBBY . $46.46
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 23507 03/26/18 $46.46
032304  03/26/18 0165  DAILY JOURNAL;THE $14.26
801174  01/3118 AD TO RUN JAN 31 RE: SPECIALM . $14.26
11-000-230-590-000-00-000 2689084 03/26/18 $14.26
032305  03/26/18 2997  DECKER EQUIPMENT - SCHOOL FIX  $164.91
801201  02/12/18 HESS DRIVEWAY SAFETY CONES . $164.91
14-000-266-610-000-09-000 232709A 03/26/18 $164.91
032306  03/26/18 1060  DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS $138.34
801150  01/19/18 DAVIES ART MATERIALS $138.34
11-190-100-610-120-03-ART 8948581 03/26/18 $118.42
11-190-100-610-120-03-ART 8987295 03/26/18 $19.92
032307  03/26/18 1787  EDEN INSTITUTE, INC. . $400.00
801094  01/10/18 PROFESSIONAL TRAINING WORKSHOP '~ $200.00
11-000-219-592-000-08-TRV M. NILAN JAN TRAINII 03/26/18 $200.00
801145  01/18/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION $200.00
11-000-219-592-000-08-TRV H.ANDROS JAN TRAII 03/26/18

$200.00

S
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Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 4 of 12
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks b3l19f13 10:16

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

.Cknum| | Date | Rec date| Vcode || Vendor name |  Check amount
032308 03/26/18 0951 EGG HARBOR TWP SCHOOL DISTRICT $14,719.34
801091  01/09/18 MCKINNEY VENTO HOMELESS TUITIO $14,719.34
11-000-100-561-000-00-000 8v0212 JAN-FEB 03/26/18 $14,719.34
032309 03/26/18 1369  EPIC HEALTH SERVICES INC. $17,527.50
800018  07/01/17 ONE ON ONE NURSING SERVICES . $6,480.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 1100240 FEB 1.D. 03/26/18 $6,480.00
800814  10/04/17 ONE ON ONE NURSING SERVICES $11,047.50
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 1069984 JAN M.N 03/26/18 $6,648.75
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 1100249 FEB M.N 03/26/18 $4,398.75
032310 03/26/18 1427 EUROFINS-QC $152.00
808118  09/01/17 POOL TESTING - HESS SCHOOL $152.00
11-000-262-420-000-09-MNT 1923332 03/26/18 $152.00
032311 03/26/M18 V585 FEHR, MARIA EUGENIA $80.00
801172  01/31/18 SPANISH INTERPRETER IEP MEETIN $80.00
11-000-219-390-000-08-000 2/1 INTERPRETER 03/26/18 $80.00
032312 03/26/18 125 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE/EYEMED $3,394.72
800444  07/03/17 EYEMED BILLING FOR 17-18 YEAR :$3,394.72
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 163421652 MARCH 03/26/18 $25.98
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 163421780 MARCH 03/26/18 $3,368.74
032313 V 03/26/18 03/26/18 00.0 $ Multi Stub Void ;—
032314 V  03/26/18 03/26/18 00.0 $ Muiti Stub Void
032315 V  03/26/18 03/26/18 00.0 $ Multi Stub Void
032316 03/26/18 0259 GEHRHSD $374,146.50
800861 10/24/17 CM16E / KERRY BUS SERVICE TRAN 1 $8,241.25
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 8v0520 JAN 03/26/18 $3,818.34
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 8V0563 FEB 03/26/18 $4,030.47
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM 8V0520 JAN 03/26/18 $190.92
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM 8Y0563 FEB 03/26/18 $201 52
800863  10/24/17 CM15M INTEGRITY TRANSPORTATION 1$9,688.98
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 8V0168-489-557 03/26/18 $9,227.60
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM 8Y0168-489-657 03/26/18 $461.38
800865  10/24/17 CM17D, GEHR17, BFAPS TRANSPORT $296,121.76
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 JAN PAY 03/26/18 $1,614.72
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8V0572 FEB 03/26/18 $2,141.66
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM JAN PAY 03/26/18 $80.74
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM 8V0572 FEB 03/26/18 $107.08
11-000-270-512-000-03-ACT JAN PAY 03/26/18 $3,769.32
11-000-270-512-000-03-ACT 8Y0583 FEB 03/26/18 $4,506.51
11-000-270-512-000-03-CLS JAN PAY 03/26/18 $4,081.44
11-000-270-512-000-03-CLS 8v0583 FEB 03/26/18 $3,083.58
11-000-270-512-000-11-ADM JAN PAY 03/26/18 $392.54
11-000-270-512-000-11-ADM 8V0583 FEB 03/26/18 $379.51

477
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032316 03/26/18 0259 GEHRHSD . $374,146.50
800865  10/24/17 CM17D, GEHR17, BFAPS TRANSPORT $296,121.76
11-000-270-513-000-11-000 JAN PAY 03/26/18 $189,812.20
11-000-270-513-000-11-ADM JAN PAY 03/26/18 $9,490.61
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 JAN PAY 03/26/18 $32,144.27
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 8Y0583 FEB 03/26/18 $5,263.68
11-000-270-515-000-11-000 8V0572 FEB 03/26/18 $26,855.34
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM JAN PAY 03/26/18 $1,607.21
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM 8V0583 FEB 03/26/18 $263.18
11-000-270-515-000-11-ADM 8V0572 FEB 03/26/18 $1,342.77
20-220-200-511-060-00-PRE JAN PAY 03/26/18 $9,185.40
801135  01/17/18 HT-1 TRANSPORTATION ROUTE $14,175.00
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8V0507/8V0508 03/26/18 $13,500.00
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM 8V0507/8V0508 03/26/18 $675.00
801139 01/17/18 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTS $35,600.11
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8Y0531-8V0539 03/26/18 $10,913.31
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8V0572 03/26/18 $3,858.55
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8V0583 03/26/18 $7,074.00
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM 8V0531-8V0539 03/26/18 $545.67
11-000-270-5711-000-11-ADM 8V0572 03/26/18 $192.93
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM 8V0583 03/26/18 $353.70
11-000-270-513-000-11-000 BV0531-8V0539 03/26/18 $6,893.00
11-000-270-513-000-11-000 8V0583 03/26/18 $5,166.00
11-000-270-513-000-11-ADM 8Y0531-8V0539 03/26/18 $344.65
11-000-270-513-000-11-ADM 8V0583 03/26/18 $258.30
801140  01/17/18 DTOWN DCP&P TRANSP CONTRACT $10,319.40
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8V0531 03/26/18 $4,914.00
11-000-270-511-000-11-000 8V0583 FEB 03/26/18 $4,914.00
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM 8V0531 03/26/18 $245.70
11-000-270-511-000-11-ADM 8V0583 FEB 03/26/18 $245.70
032317  03/26/18 0590 GLOUCESTER CTY SPECIAL SVCS SCHOOL $299.88
801016  12/11/17 17-18 MULTIPLE DISAB. NON RESI . $209.88
11-000-100-565-000-08-000 FEB C2139-18 03/26/18 $299.88
032318  03/26/18 0248 GRAF, BARBARA $25.00
801010  12/05/17 SEMINAR REIMBURSEMENT $25.00
11-000-223-500-060-01-TRV REIMB SEMINAR 03/26/18 $25.00
032319  03/26/18 1356  GRAINGER $362.93
808283  02/09/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - HESS REPAIRS | $97.82
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 9695195694 03/26/18 $97.82
808204  02/20/18 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES - SHANER . $208.23
11-000-261-610-000-09-SHA 9705627728 03/26/18 $208.23
808295 02/21/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - CAFE AHESS L $19.12
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 9706967651 03/26/18 $19.12
808209  02/22/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - DAVIES KITCHEN . $37.76
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV 9708012498 03/26/18 $37.76
032320  03/2618 0267 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP FOOD SERVICE $903.20
800876  10/25/17 BREAKFAST/LUNCH PREK GRANT . $813.20
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE 9016F FEB 03/26/18 $813.20
801227  02/22/18 PARENT ENGAGEMENT WORKSHOP . $90.00
20-231-200-600-060-05-SP 9055A 03/26/18 $19.80
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032320 03/26/18 0267 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP FOOD SERVICE ‘ $903.20
801227  02/22/18 PARENT ENGAGEMENT WORKSHOP - $580.00
20-234-200-600-065-05-HP! 9055A 03/26/18 $40.50
20-234-200-600-120-05-DPI 9055A 03/26/18 $29.70
032321 03/26/18 0268 HAMILTON TWP MUA © $8,586.65
800040  07/01/17 WATER AND SEWER 17-18 BILLING : $8,586.65
11-000-262-490-000-01-000 MARCH 03/26/18 $787.80
11-000-262-490-000-02-000 MARCH 03/26/18 $519.50
11-000-262-490-000-03-000 MARCH 03/26/18 $943.75
11-000-262-490-000-04-000 MARCH 03/26/18 $6,335.60
032322 03/26/18 0980 HEWITT MD, PA;JAMES L. $575.00
801192  02/12/18 PSYCHIATRIC EVAL FOR STUDENT - $575.00
11-000-219-390-000-08-000 33019 03/26/18 $575.00
032323 03/26/18 0708 HILLYARD INC, © $3,062.54
808280  02/05/18 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - DISTRICT -$3,062.54
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 602871115 03/26/18 $508.84
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 602880147 03/26/18 $1,150.40
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 602895382 03/26/18 $64.80
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 602897585 03/26/18 $1,338.50
032324 03/26118 1462 HOME DEPOT ' $151.99
808287  02/14/18 GROUNDS SUPPLIES - SHANER o $151.99
11-000-263-610-000-00-GND 6035322501175149 03/26/18 $151.99
032325 03/26/18 0084 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD $27,160.62
800420  07/01/17 DENTAL INSURANCE BILLING 17-18 $27,160.62
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 288483074 MARCH 03/26/18 $145.78
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 288360196 MARCH 03/26/18 $27,014.84
032326 03/26/18 P359 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT $7,000.00
800905  10/31/17 |IREAD SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE §$7,000.00
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC 710083837 03/26/18 $7,000.00
032327 0372618 2093 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT SCHOOL PUBLISH - $7,523.60
800672  08/10/17 GR. K-5 NEW SCIENCE MATERIALS 1 $5,900.00
11-190-100-640-000-05-000 953631368 03/26/18 $5,900.Q0
801109  01/11/18 COGAT TESTING AND BAR CODE LAB §'$1,623.60
11-190-100-610-000-05-TSG 953594379 03/26/18 $1,623.60
032328 03/26/18 0890 IMPROTA, LEWIS ; $78.89
801251  03/02/18 NOVEMBER - FEBRUARY MILEAGE . 57889
11-000-252-500-000-07-TRV NOV-FEB MILEAGE  03/26/18 $78.89
032329 03/26/18 2021 ISLAND MAGAZINE SERVICE ' $219.98
800122  07/01/17 HESSIMC PERIODICALS . $219.98
11-000-222-610-055-04-000 157509 03/26/18 $219.98
032330 03/26/18 1652 JAMES M. RUTALAASSOCIATE, LLC. . $7,245.00
801224  02/20/18 GRANT CONSULTING SERVICES '$5,600.00
11-000-230-338-000-00-000 908 03/26/18 $5,600.Q0
801268  03/09/48 FEBRUARY - JUNE GRANT CONSULTI :$1,645.00
11-000-230-339-000-00-000 930 FEB 03/26/18

$1,645.00
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032331 03/26/18 1003 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY -CHERRY HILL $4,432.55
808218 12/18/17 HWVAC SUPPLIES - HESS SCHOOL $207.51
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 1038495 03/26/18 $207.5,1
808237 01/09/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - DAVIES C-TWR P $178.17
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV 3011039 03/26/18 $176.17
808271 01/31/18  HVAC SUPPLIES - CAFE B- HESS 1$3,123.90
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 3011493 03/26/18 $3, 123.&0
808276 02/01/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - HESS POOL P $422.91
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 30115615 03/26/18 $224.&8
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 3011515-01 03/26/18 $1 98.03
808285 02/12/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - HESS REPAIRS - $220.96
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 3011764 03/26/18 $220.96
808290 02/14/18 HVAC SUPPLIES FOR HESS PM C$1T A
11-000-261-610-000-08-HES 3011764-01 03/26/18 $17.91
808302 02/26/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - HESS CAFE B i $263.19
11-000-261-610-000-08-HES 3012009 03/26/18 $263.19
032332 03/26/18 0972 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY -PLEASANTVILLE $17.99
808284 02/12/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - HESS T-STAT $17.99
11-000-261-610-000-08-HES 266-S100098351.001  03/26/18 $17.99
032333 03/26M18 1373 LITTLEBITS ELECTRONICS INC. $773.90
800917 11/03/17 DAVIES STEM SUPPLIES o $773.90
11-180-100-610-120-03-TEC 67160 03/26/18 $773.90
032334 03/26/18 0254 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. $311.84
808296 02/21/18 MAINT. SUPPLIES - HESS POOL&GR © $311.84
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 24202 03/26/18 $127.Q4
11-000-263-610-000-00-GND 24202 03/26/M18 $1 84.8.0
032335 03/26/18 0284 MAIN LINE COMMERCIAL POOLS, INC. $684.50
808257 01/23/18 PQOOL EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES-HESS . $684.50
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 40613 03/26/18 $684.50
032336 03/26/18 0374 MARLEE CONTRACTORS LLC $16,921.11
708392 06/13/17 ELECTRIC POLE REPAIR-HESS $10,764.47
41-000-261-420-000-09-HES 84524 03/26/18 $1 0,764.{7
808203 12/05/17 HVAC SERVICE REPAIR-SHANER 533,61 2.95
11-000-261-420-000-09-SHA 85382 03/26/18 $3,612.95
808207 12412117 HVAC SERVICE REPAIR HESS :$2,643.69
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES 85564 03/26/18 $2,543.69
032337 03/26/18 0645 MONMOUTH OCEAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES © $19,340.68
800415 07/01/17 IDEA B FUNDS NON PUBLIC 1 $3,5611.43
20-251-200-300-000-20-NP. 18-01745 FEB 03/26/18 $3.5M1 43
800674 08/15/17 17-18 NON PUBLIC NURSING SVCS :$3,904.25
20-509-100-330-000-20-000 18-01548 FINAL PAY  03/26/18 $3,904.2:5
800713 08/30/17 CHAPTER 192/193 NON PUBLIC SVC $11,925.00
20-502-100-330-000-20-000 18-01669 MARCH 03/26/18 $6,555.00
20-503-100-330-000-20-000 18-01669 MARCH 03/26/18 $678.00
20-506-100-330-000-20-000 18-01669 MARCH 03/26/18 $1,268.00
20-507-100-330-000-20-000 18-01669 MARCH 03/26/18 $1,893.00

20-508-100-330-000-20-000 18-01668 MARCH 03/26/18 $1,531.00

‘‘‘‘‘
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032338 03/26/18 0034 MOORE MEDICAL CORPORATION : $26.00
801218  02/13/18 CUPS FOR ORAL HYGIENE PREK ¢ $26.00
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE 99811800 03/26/18 $26.00
032339 03/26M18 4505  MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS INC. $473.71
800137  07/01/17 HESS MUSIC SUPPLIES . $410.16
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS 6861919 03/26/18 $32.00
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS CN427428 03/26/18 ($32.00)
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS 7943075 03/26/18 $44.00
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS 7789864 03/26/18 $191.04
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS 7504568 03/26/18 $175.12
801002  12/05/17 DAVIES MUSIC; ANDY SEIGEL © $33.60
11-190-100-610-120-03-MUS 10442564 03/26/18 $33.60
801090  01/08/18 DAVIES MUSIC SUPPLIES T $29.95
11-190-100-610-120-03-MUS 9817404 03/26/18 $29.95
032340 03/26/18 0875 NEHMAD PERILLO & DAVIS, P.C. . $3,578.86
800037  07/01/17 17-18 LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT :$3,578.86
11-000-230-331-000-00-SOL 66858 FEB 03/26/18 $3,578.86
032341 03/26/18 8507 NJ DEPT.COM.AFFAIRS - ELEV.SAFETY $956.00
808313  03/05/18 ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS - $956.00
11-000-262-590-000-08-MNT ELEVATOR SAFETY  03/26/18 $956.00
032342 03/26/18 0885 ORACLE AMERICA ' $268.38
800581  07/24/17 ORACLE DATABASE SUPPORT SVCS . $268.38
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC 43936740 03/26/18 $268.38
032343 03/26/18 3877 PHOENIX BUSINESS FORMS INC. $110.00
801181 02/06/18 BUSINESS CARDS . $110.00
11-000-252-600-000-07-TEC 19100 03/26/18 $110.00
032344 03/26/18 0490 PINELAND LEARNING CENTER, INC © $32,711.00
800630  07/31/17 17-18 TUITION /EXTRAORDINARY S $10,227.00
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 MARCH J.M 03/26/18 $10,227.00
801160  01/29/18 NOV 27 THROUGH JUNE 30 TUITION 1$6,132.00
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 MARCH 1.G. 03/26/18 $6,132.00
801252  03/06/18 JANUARY - JUNE TUITION BILLING $16,352.00
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 JAN-FEB-MAR A.P. 03/26/18 $16,352.00
032345 03/26/18 4599 PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING, INC. $269.20
800476  07/06/17 SHANER MUSIC RESOURCES . $269.20
11-190-100-610-060-01-MUS 18-002890 03/26/18 $269.20
032346 03/26/18 1559  QUEST DIAGNOSTICS CLINICAL LABORATORIES $108.00
800655  08/08/17 NEW EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING © $108.00
11-000-213-330-000-00-000 9185286585 feb 03/26/18 $108.00
032347 03/26/18 0998 RICOH USA, INC. L $7176.71
800236  07/01/17 2017-2018 ANNUAL COPIER LEASES 1$7,176.71
11-000-211-500-000-00-LSE 100255022 03/26/18 $178.07
11-000-219-592-000-08-RNT 100255032 03/26/18 $544.89
11-000-219-610-000-08-000 100255032 03/26/18 $7.54
11-000-230-590-000-00-RNT 100255030 03/26M18 $375.30
11-000-240-500-055-04-RNT 100255013 03/26/18 $918.72
11-000-240-500-060-01-RNT 100255013 03/26/18 $178.64
11-000-240-500-120-03-RNT 100255032 03/26/18 $1,637.68
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032347 03/26/18 0998  RICOH USA, INC. - $7,176.71
800236  07/01/17 2017-2018 ANNUAL COPIER LEASES . $7,176.71
11-000-240-610-120-03-000 100255032 03/26/18 - $138.13
11-190-100-500-055-04-RNT 100255013 03/26/18 $1,454.64
11-190-100-500-060-01-RNT 100255025 03/26/18 $600.34
11-190-100-500-060-01-RNT 100255017 03/26/18 $621.38
11-190-100-500-120-03-RNT 100255019 03/26/18 $621.38
032348 03/26/18 0699 ROBERTS OXYGEN ' $125.00
808010  07/01/17 POOL OXYGEN SERVICE $125.00
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES L82413 DEC 03/26/18 $62.50
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES M26463 FEB 03/26/18 $62.50
032349 03/26/18 0907 ROWAN UNIVERSITY $200.00
801196  02/12/18 2018 EXPO REGISTRATION . $200.00
11-000-252-500-000-07-TRV 20180118-00002 03/26/18 $200.00
032350 03/26/18 0521 SAXARTS & CRAFTS . $2,148.13
800094  07/01/17 HESS ART GR. 4-5 SUPPLIES i$2,148.13
11-190-100-610-065-04-ART 208118913692 03/26/18 $90.99
11-190-100-610-055-04-ART 208118928347 03/26/18 $18.10
11-190-100-810-055-04-ART 308102809835 03/26/18 $2,039.04
032351 03/26/18 1008  SCHWARTZ SIMON EDELSTEIN & CELSO, LL.C . $1,280.00
800033  07/01/17 2017-2018 SPECIAL COUNSEL RETA '$1,280.00
11-000-230-338-000-00-000 154915 FEB 03/26/18 $1,280.00
032352 03/26/18 0702 SHORE NEWS TODAY $82.50
801133  01/12/18 AD FOR BOARD MEETING CALENDAR - $82.50
11-000-230-580-000-00-000 8012845 03/26/18 $82.50
032353 03/26/18 1996  SIMCARE PHARMACY $368.00
801249  03/02/18 TUBERCULIN DAVIES NURSE . $368.00
11-000-213-610-120-03-000 1013376 03/26/18 $368.00
032354 03/26/18 1674  SIMPLEX GRINNELL ' $354.02
808279  02/05/18 FIRE ALARM REPAIR SERVICE $224.00
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES 84516705 03/26/18 $224.00
808306  02/12/18 FIRE SYSTEMS - PREV. MAINT. ©$130.02
11-000-261-420-000-09-DAV 84547790 03/26/18 $59.10
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES 84571968 03/26/18 $70.92
032355 03/26/18 3649  SMITH SYSTEM MFG. . $7,902.32
801049  12/18/17 SPECIAL ED CARRELS SEATING OPT 1$7,902.32
11-212-100-610-000-08-000 320624 03/13/18 $7,902.32
032356 03/26/18 1570  STARLIGHT HOME CARE AGENCY INC. ¢ $13,797.50
801247  03/02/18 NURSING SERVICES OCT-JUNE $13,797.50
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 OCTOBER 03/13/18 $3,802.50
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 NOVEMBER 03/13/18 $3,075.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 DECEMBER 03/13/18 $3,725.00
11-000-217-300-000-08-000 JANUARY 03/13/18 $3,195.00
032357 03/26/18 0255 STUART GOLDMAN, MD, F.A.A.P . $1,600.00
800798  10/03/17 17-18 SEPT-JUNE PHYSICIAN SERV 1$1,600.00
11-000-213-330-000-00-000 MARCH 03/13/18

$1,600.00
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032358 03/26/18 2733 SUPPLYWORKS $7,831.25
808269  01/30/18 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - PAPER :$7,831.25
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 427600811 03/13/18 $4,367.50
11-000-262-610-000-08-CUS 427600929 03/13/18 $2,183.75
14-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 427600937 (3/13/18 $1,280.00
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 428455836 03/13/18 {$1,280.00)
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 428631808 03/13/18 $1,280.00
032359 03/26/18 4753 SWEETWATER SOUND INC. : $40.24
801173 01/31/18 POWER SUPPLY FOR MICROPHONES : $40.24
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS 16994363 03/13/18 $40.24
032360 03/26/18 1566 THE TREE HOUSE INC, : $414.36
801182 02/06/18 BLACK TONER FOR DISTRICT - $130.00
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC 77561 03/26/18 $1 30.0_0
801193  02/12/18 TONER AND INK FOR DISTRICT . $284.36
11-190-100-610-000-07-TEC 77472 03/26/18 $284.36
032361 03/26/18 0636 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON $2,387.70
801114 01/11/18 WASTE HAULING CONTRACT JAN-JUN $2,211.00
11-000-262-420-000-09-cus 18-0028 MARCH 03/26/18 $2,211.00
808204  12/05/17 GROUNDS SUPPLIES - ROCK SALT . $176.70
11-000-263-610-000-00-GND 18-0032 03/26/18 $1 76.750
032362 03/26/18 0063 TOZOUR ENERGY SYSTEMS INC. ‘ $610.20
808201 12/04/17 HVAC REPAIR SUPPLIES - SHANER . $610.20
11-000-261-610-000-09-SHA M384018 03/26/18 $610.20
032363 03/26M18 2666 TRI COUNTY TERMITE & PEST CONT $720.00
808006 07/01/17 PEST CONTROL SERVICE-DISTRICT - $240.00
11-000-262-420-000-09-cus FEB-MAR 03/26/18 $240.Q0
B08281 02/06/18 PEST CONTROL - HESS C108 . $480.00
11-000-262-420-000-09-MNT 491595 03/26/18 $480.Q0
032364 03/26/18 1348 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY INC © $37,763.50
800855 10/18/17 PREK PUPIL TUITION PAYMENTS $37,763.50
20-221-200-325-060-00-PRE MARCH 03/26/18 $37,763.50
032365 03/26/18 0032 UNITED ELECTRIC SUPPLY ; $491.91
808255 01/19/18 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES - SHANER . $379.01
11-000-261-610-000-09-SHA $104022839.001 03/26/18 $375.01
808307 03/01/18 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES - DAVIES P $112.90
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV $5104065172.001 03/26/16 $138.48
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV $103924123.001 03/26/18 ($25.58)
032366 03/26/18 0755 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE ' $108.00
800041 07/01/17 EXPRESS MAIL 17-18 $108.00
11-000-230-530-000-00-PST E233880098 03/26/18 $108.00
032367 03/26/18 0924  VAL-UAUTO PARTS $208.05
808312  03/05/18 AUTO SUPPLIES FOR VEHICLES . $208.05
11-000-262-610-000-00-VEH 743885 03/26/18 $170.59
11-000-262-610-000-00-VEH 743882 03/26/18 $32.31
11-000-262-610-000-00-VEH 744080 03/26/18 $37.46
11-000-262-610-000-00-VEH 744081 03/26/18

($32.31)




HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

‘Page 11 of 12
03/18/18 10:16

Check amount]

Cknum| | Date |[Rec date| Vcode | Vendor name |
032368 03/26/18 104 VERIZON $100.00
801232  02/26/18 ANNUAL POLE BILLING/CONDUIT - $100.00
11-190-100-500-000-07-TEC 201NJ78760218 03/26/18 $100.00
032369 03/26/18 6876 VERIZON WIRELESS . $1,140.02
800449  07/03/17 17-18 MOBILE/WIRELESS INTERNET :$1,140.02
11-000-230-530-000-00-NEX 9802221940 FEB 03/26/18 $1,140.02
032370 03/26/18 1522  VILLAGE SUPERMARKET INC. $133.99
801167  01/30/18 CST REINFORCEMENT SUPPLIES . $22.84
11-213-100-610-000-08-000 06010513278 03/26/18 $22.84
801223  02/20/18 FULL DAY PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES $111.15
20-220-100-800-060-00-PRE 06010533007 03/26/18 $108.48
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE 06010302122 03/26/18 $2.67
032371 03/26/18 9739 W.B. MASON CO. INC. ‘ $202.02
800721  09/06/17 CONSTRUCTION PAPER SHANER : $88.81
11-190-100-610-060-01-000 49254842 03/26/18 $39.89
11-190-100-610-060-01-000 48842801 03/26/18 $48.92
801152  01/24/18 REGISTRATION OFFICE SUPPLIES © $90.93
11-000-230-610-000-00-000 62317757 03/26/18 $90.93
801220  02/20/18 DATE STAMP AND INK ROLLER : $22.28
11-000-270-600-000-11-000 52895993 03/26/18 $22.28
032372 03/26/18 2285 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY ' $926.07
808300  02/23/18 SHANER DUMPSTER RENTAL - $926.07
11-000-262-420-000-09-MNT 2745787-2407-3 03/26/18 $926.07
032373 03/26/18 1834  YALE SCHOOL ATLANTIC, INC. $23,158.98
800759  09/14/17 17-18 TUITION 2 STUDENTS $23,158.98
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 FEB CH/ZH 03/26/18 $10,688.76
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 MARCH CH/ZH 03/26/18 $12,470.22
032374 03/26/18 0690  YALE SCHOOL EAST, INC. - $6,233.20
800758  09/14/17 17-18 TUITION JULY-JUNE 1$6,233.20
11-000-100-566-000-08-000 MARCH MK 03/26/18 $6,233.20
7




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

‘Page 12 of 12
03/19/18 10:16

10 GENERAL FUND
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Prepared and submitted by:

Fund Totals
$11,221.00
$787,033.17
$97,683.66
Total for all checks listed $895,937.83
Board Secretary

Date "5

vice
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KIDS GORNER

BILLS LIST
FEBRUARY 2018
Check # |Vendor Amount Exp. Category
1658 |Hamilton Twp Schools Café $ 2,075.00 Snacks
WIRES|Hamilton Township Board of Ed 23,786.44 Salaries
TOTAL 25,861.44
*previously skipped
Recapitulation:
Salaries 23,786.44
Snacks 2,075.00
Refund -
Misc, -
Supplies -
TOTAL 25,861.44
Difference -

Jey



COMMUNITY EDUCATION
BILLS LIST
FEBRUARY 2018
Check # Vendor Amount Exp. Category
2574|VOID % - Void
25765 |Hamilton Twp Schools Café $ 100.00 Supplies
2576|Sam's Club $ 76.04 Supplies
2577{Skipped $ - Skipped
2578 |Skipped $ - Skipped
2579|ProForma $ 694.00 Supplies
WIRE |Hamilton Township BOE $ 5,394.78 Salaries
$ 6,264.82
Recapitulation:
Instruction $ -
Salaries $ 5,394.78
Supplies $ 870,04
Fixed Asset § -
Other $ - .
$ 6,264.82 |
*PREVIOUSLY SKIPPED




CAMP BLUE STAR

BILLS LIST
FEBRUARY 2018
Check# {[Vendor Amount Exp. Category
2210|MLAA $ 200.00 Other-Team Sponsorship
WIRE{Hamilion Township BOE 3 - Salaries
WIRE|Community Education 3 - Transfer Between Accts.
TOTAL 200.00
Recapitulation:
Instruction $ -
Salaries $ -
Supplies 3 -
Other $ 200.00
$ 200.00
*PREVIOUSLY SKIPPED
*CORRECTION




Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 3/26/2018

Ending date 3/26/2018

HAMILTCN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Page 10f 3
03/23/18 08:34

Cknum| _ Date | Recdate| Vcode | | Vendor name _| _Check amount|
032375 03/26/18 0838 ACSSSD $775.50
801284  03/20/18 HOMEBOUND FEBRUARY FOR STUDENT $775,50
11-219-100-320-000-08-000 18-00701 03/26/18 $775.50
032376 03/26/18 0346  ATLANTIC COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS $463.55
800238  07/01/17 FUEL/ UNLEADED DIESEL COSTS $463.55
11-000-262-610-000-00-VEH FEBRUARY FUEL 03/26/18 $463.55
032377 03/26/18 0313 BECKERS SCHOOL SUPPLIES $185.00
801241 03/02/18 3 COLUMN STORAGE CENTER $185.00
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE 1538334 03/26/18 $185.00
032378 03/26/18 0937 DEBERARDINIS, GINA $24.30
801278  03/20/18 JAN-FEB MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $24.30
11-000-219-592-000-08-TRV JAN-FEB MILEAGE 03/26/18 $24.30
032379 03/26/18 0379 KAPLAN EARLY LEARNING CO. $74.54
801124  01/11/18 HESS PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES $74.54
20-223-100-610-055-04-PRE 4691257 03/26/18 $28.14
20-223-100-610-055-04-PRE 4690082 03/26/18 $46.40
032380 03/26/18 0239 MANALANG, MARIAELENA $22.94
801293  03/23/18 MARCH MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $22.94
11-000-230-590-000-00-TRV FEB 14 - MARCH 14 03/26/18 $22.94
032381 03/26/18 ' 1294  MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC $1,732.00
801169  01/31/18 PAYROLL CHECKS;ROBIN DICKSON $1,732.00
14-000-251-600-000-00-000 153434 03/26/18 $1,732.00
032382 03/26/18 1638 SCHOOL SPECIALTY $1,522.13
800275  07/01/17 HESS SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES $43.73
11-212-100-610-000-08-000 208118466240 03/26/18 $43.73
801024  12/11/17 ACTIVITY TABLE/ STEREO HEADPHO $1,478.40
11-212-100-6810-000-08-000 208119862989 03/26/18 $1,198.60
11-212-100-610-000-08-000 208120041976 03/26/18 $279.80
032383 03/26/18 0594 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY $30,575.84
800042  07/01/17 GASBILLING 17-18 DISTRICTWIDE $30,575.84
11-000-262-621-000-01-GAS 8406800000 MAR 03/26/18 $6,228.77
11-000-262-621-000-01-GAS 5836900000 MAR 03/26/18 $31.59
11-000-262-621-000-03-GAS 9285600000 MAR 03/26/18 $11,273.81
11-000-262-621-000-04-GAS 8666900000 MAR 03/26/18 $13,041.67
032384 03/26/18 1662 SPRIGG, KARA $30.68
801291 03/20/18 MARCH 15 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $30.68
11-000-251-692-000-00-TRV MARCH 15 MILEAGE 03/26/18 $30.68
032385 03/26/18 7075 SUMMIT PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION $239.99
801199  02/12/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION $239.99
11-000-219-592-000-08-TRV 658309 03/26/18 $239.99
032386 03/26/18 1257 TEACHERS COLLEGE READING WRITING PROJECT $650.00
801143  01/18/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION $650.00
11-000-223-500-060-01-TRV TCRWP160725 03/26/18 $650.00
032387 03/26/18 0032 UNITED ELECTRIC SUPPLY $1,296.99
808320  03/13/18 WIRE SUPPLIES - ALL SCHOOLS $1,296.99
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV 5104077386.001 03/26/18 $432.33

U




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

Page 2 of 3
03/23/18 08:34

Cknum| | Date | Rec date| Vcode | __Vendor name _| | Check amount|
032387  03/26/18 0032  UNITED ELECTRIC SUPPLY $1,296.99
808320  03/13/18 WIRE SUPPLIES - ALL SCHOOLS $1,296.99
11-000-261-610-000-09-HES $104077386.001 03/26/18 $432.33
11-000-261-610-000-09-SHA $104077386.002 03/26/18 $432.33
032388  03/26/18 2494  XTEL COMMUNICATIONS ING $3,446.01
800237  07/01/17 LONG DISTANCE PHONE BILLING $3,446.01
11-000-230-530-000-00-TLP MARCH 03/26/18 $287.76
11-000-230-530-000-01-TLP MARCH 03/26/18 $498.56
11-000-230-530-000-03-TLP MARCH 03/26/18 $1,263.09
11-000-230-530-000-04-TLP MARCH 03/26/18 $1,396.60




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 3 of 3
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 03/23/48 08:34

Starting date 3/26/2018 Ending date 3/26/2018

Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $40,779.93
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $259.54
Total for all checks listed $41,039.47
Prepared and submitted by:
Board Secretary Date

44
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ENGINEERING &

February 23, 2018

Mr. lames Rutala

Rutala Associates, LLC

Linwood, New Jersey 08221-1226
imrutala@comcast.net

-sent via email only

RE: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROPOSAL FOR THIRD PARTY ENERGY SAVINGS PLAN
REVIEW FOR HAMILTON TOWNSH!P SCHOOL DISTRICT
CEG PROPOSAL No. 8P18081.00

Dear Mr. Rutala;

Thank you for this opportunity to provide our proposal for professional services for the above-
referenced project. In this proposal, we have included a brief description of the project, the
scope of services we will provide, and the professional fees and project-related expenses
associated with completing our services.

We have included a list of 3™ party reviews Concord has completed for other clients and the
resume of Kevin Blankenbuehler to demonstrate our expertise with the K-12 and higher
education markets, energy auditing and ESIP development.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The Harmilton Township School District is in the process of implementing an “Energy Savings
Improvement Program” (ESIP) per Chapter 4 of the Laws of 2009. The District facilities ad
general measures for each included in the plan are as follows:

1. William Davies Middle School
i, Interior & Exterior Lighting
ii.  Rooftop Unit Replacement
iii.  Boiler Replacement
iv.  Heat Pump Replacement
2. George Hess Educational Complex
i.  Interior & Exterior Lighting
ii.  New Cooling Tower & Pumps
iii.  Replacement of 1992 Vintage HVAC Equipment
jv.  Combined Heat and Power System
v.  Add Air Conditioning to Gymnasium

2311 Atlantic Ave. Atlantic City, NJ 08401 P: {609) 246-7255 F: (609) 246-7413
3020 Market Street, Suite 103, Philadelphia, PA 19104 P: (215) 387- 1011

www.concord-engineering.com




Mr. James Rutala
February 23, 2018

vi.  Boiler Replacement
3. loseph Shaner Elementary School
. Interior & Exterior Lighting
ii.  Replace 1950 Vintage Unit Ventilators
jii.  New Building Management System

Concord Engineering will assist the Hamilton Township School District in implementing the ESIP
project by providing the law-required third party services review of the energy savings plan for
the included facilities. In order to execute a proper ESIP project, a third party reviewer must be
utilized to complete an energy savings plan (ESP) review and verify the systems and equipment
installed as part of construction portion of the project meet the requirements of the ESP.

Commissioning is also recommended In the ESIP legislation and per the legislation these
services can be provided by the third party company. Concord Engineering can provide these
services to the School District and can provide a proposal under separate cover to the District
upon request. '

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Concord Engineering will provide the following professional services to support the Hamilton
Township School District in implementation of the ESIP project:

Energy Savings Plan Review

Upon completion of the Energy Savings Plan by the Owner’s energy consultant, Concord
Engineering will work with the Project Team to perform the following:

1. Review the ESP information supplied by the energy consultant to become familiar with
the project requirements,

2. Provide the engineering services required to certify that the ESP proposed by the energy
consultant is developed and executed in accordance with the DCA guidelines, BPU
protocols, and as dictated in Local Finance Notice 2009-11.

a. Please note Concord Engineering’s review of the ESP does not remove the
responsibility of the ESCO to provide the Owner with a law complying ESIP
project that is valid and meets the performance goals set within the ESP. The
review of the ESP calculations is for general conformance with industry
standards and the BPU protocols for energy savings calculations and
assumptions.

3. Review of Energy Savings calculations performed through Energy Modeling (i.e. Trane
Trace 700, E-Quest, HAP, etc.), and/or engineering calculations via spreadsheet analysis.

4. Provide certification letter stating ESP savings were properly calculated and all required
elements of the law were covered.

.2311 Atlantic Ave. Atlantic City, NJ 08401 P: (609) 246-7255 F: (609) 246-7413
3020 Market Street, Sulte 103, Philadelphia, PA 19104 P:(215) 387- 1011

www.concord-engineering.com
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Mr. James Rutala
February 23, 2018

5. Attendance at one meeting with the Project Team to confirm the findings and to aid in
establishing the final plan contents to be adopted by the School District.

PROPOSAL ASSUMPTIONS/EXCLUSIONS

We have made the following assumptions/exclusions in the preparation of this proposal:

1. Concord will complete and submit ESP comments or certification letter to the Owner &
ESCO within 10 business days of receipt of the Energy Savings Plan.

2. Commissioning services are not included in the scope of this proposal. Concord
Engineering, upon request from the District, can provide a proposal under separate
cover once the scope of the ESIP project is better defined.

3. NJBPU approvals are the responsibility of the Energy Services Company (ESCO) and/or
Owner.

4. Measurement, Monitoring and Verification of Energy Usage prior to Construction or
Energy Savings Post Construction is not included.

5. All energy analyses, adjustments to projected energy savings, etc., is hot included and is
considered the responsibility of the ESCO and/or Owner.

6. Review of Solar Power Purchase Agreement Contract is excluded from the services of
this proposal. Concord Engineering can provide these services upon reguest from the
District.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Should additional services be required or requested, we propose that our fees be adjusted
accordingly and by mutual agreement. We would expect to be authorized to proceed with such
additional services based on a lump sum fee agreement or with our compensation computed
on an hourty basis in accordance with the attached 2018 hourly rate schedule.

2311 Atlantic Ave, Atlantic City, NJ 08401  P: (609) 246-7255 F: (609) 246-7413
3020 Market Street, Suite 103, Philadelphia, PA 19104 P: (215) 387- 1011

www.concord-engineering.com dmﬁ?é



Mr, James Rutala
February 23, 2018

PROFESSIONAL FEES AND PROJECT-RELATED EXPENSES

Professional Fees

The engineering services described in this proposal shall be performed on the fee basis and
amount shown below., Fixed Fee billing as stated below shall be invoiced monthly
commensurate with services completed.

Project Fee Structure

Energy Savings Plan Review $6,500

Project-Related Expenses

Reimbursable expenses such as travel, express mailing, and reproduction of plans and
specification are included in the above fees.

We ask that you kindly acknowledge your written acceptance by signing where indicated and
return one copy to our office. Certainly, if you have questions or require additional
information, please feel free to contact Kevin Blankenbuehler directly at {609) 246-7255 ext.
113 or email him at kblanken@concord-engineering.com

Sincerely,
CONCORD ENGINEERING Approved:
Vo il
Kevin C. Blankenbuehler, MIBA, CEM Mr. Jim Rutala
Energy & Engineering Project Manager Rutala Associates, LLC
Date:
Cc
Encl:  List of Project Experience
Resume

CEG 2018 Rate Sheet

2311 Atlantic Ave. Atlantic City, NJ 08401  P: (609) 246-7255 F: (609) 246-7413
3020 Market Street, Suite 103, Philadelphia, PA 19104 P; {215)387- 1011

www,concord-engineering.com
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List of Project Experience

Concord Engineering is very familiar with all facets of Energy Savings Improvement Programs,
having developed Energy Savings Plans for Cherry Hiil Public Schools, Lenape Regional High
School District, Black Horse Pike Regional School District and Gloucester Township. Specifically,
we have completed or are currently providing third party energy savings plan review for:

* Pine Hill School District
o 5 Facilities, 350,000 square-feet
o Est. Project Value: $7 million
s Middlesex Board of Education
o 5 Facilities, 320,000 square-feet
o Est. Project Value: §5.6 Million
+ Washington Township Board of Education
o 11 Facllities; 1.2 million square-feet
o Est. Project Value: 52 million
* New Brunswick Board of Education Phases 1 & 2
o 13 Facilities; 1.4 million square-feet
o Est. Project Value:
= Phase |: $8 million
= Phase l: $8.8 million
+ Ocean County
o 6 Facilities; 1 million square-feet
o Est. Project Value: $16 million
e West Deptford Schools
o 5 Facilities; 389,000 square-feet
o Est. Project Value: $4 million
* Bass River School District
o 1 Elementary School; 26,000 square-feet
o Est. Project Value: $ 380,000
* lLower Township Board of Education
o 4 Facilities; 227,000 square-feet
o Est. Project Value: $2.4 Million
+ Howell Township School District
o 17 Facilities; 1.3 miilion square-feet
o Est. Project Value: $16.5 million
¢ Caldwell-West Caldwell School District
o 7 Facilities; 418,000 square-feet
o Est, Project Value: $4.8 million

2311 Atlantic Ave. Atlantic City, NJ 08401 P: (609) 246-7255 F: (609) 246-7413

www.concord-engineering.com

G504




h

CONCORD
ENGINEERING

EDUCATION

B.S., Mechanical Engineering,
Rutgers University,

New Brunswick, N]

Masters of Business Administration
Rutgers University,
Camden, NJ

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS
Member, American Society of
Mechanical Engineers, 2004 to 2014

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS
Certified Energy Manager (CEM),
Association of Energy Engineers

Kevin Blankenbuehler, MBA, CEM

DIRECTOR, ENERGY SERVICES

OVERVIEW

Kevin Blankenbuehler has been with Concord for over 10 years,
and has extensive experience in Energy Efficlency and
Sustainability. Kevin has performed comprehensive site surveys of
building's HVAC, plumbing, and lighting systems, and has done so for
over 20 million square foot of space. In addition to building side
equipment Kevin is experienced in renewable energy technologies,
such as solar and wind, and has performed several feasibility and
financial analyses for clients on the viability of renewable energy along
with assistance in procurement and review of Power Purchase
Agreements. Mr. Blankenbuehler performs building load analysis for
existing and proposed building systems, develops energy conservation
measures and performs technical and financial analysis of each
measure. Has experience in assisting clients with LEED compliance and
certification; is well versed building energy simulation modeling in Trane
Trace 700, and DOE eQuest building software.

SELECT PROJECTS

¢ Drexel University, Philadelphia, PA - Completed a Energy
Master Plan for the University's University City, Center City, Queen
Lane, and Academy of Natural Sciences Campuses. The Master Plan
focused on developing preliminary energy conservation measures
for its 87 buildings, reviewing and analyzing energy data, building
benchmarking, distributed generation opportunities, renewable
energy, and sustainable design and programs.

¢ Atlantic City Convention Center & Visitors Autherity, Atlantic
City, N] - Performed an evaluation of the feasibility and
constructability of installing a 1.5 megawatt wind turbine on a site
adjacent to the convention center. The study included an electric
utility bill and profile analysis; site area selection and
considerations; wind resource analysis using historical data;
turbine size selection; review of environmental, federal, state, and
local permitting requirements.

¢ Peter W, Rodino Federal Building, Newark, NJ - Acted as the
GSA’s program partner for the NJ BPU Pay for Performance New
Construction Program, Concord Engineering was already engaged
as the commissioning agent for the project, which was pursuing
LEED Silver Certification. We presented the P4P Program in an
effort to bring additional funds to the project for building energy
efficient. Qur efforts in applying for and completing the program
documentation awarded GSA over $650,000 in incentives.

4 Local Government Energy Audit Program - As part of State
Contract from 2009 to 2015 Concord Engineering was one of five
providers of Energy Audits to Municipal and County Governments,
School District, Community Colleges, and Not-for-Profits that were
eligible for the Board of Public Utilities sponsors program. As part of
the team in leading this effort, Kevin has performed hundreds of
energy audits equivalent to ASHRAE Level 2 and Level 3 for lighting
for numerous clients and facility types.

P },}




CONCORD ENGINEERING

A 2018 RATE SHEET
CONCORD
ENGINEERING
Services Rates
1. Engineering/Design Services:
a) Principal/Director $286.00/hr
b) Senior Engineer $209.00/hr
¢) Engineer I $169.00/hr
d) Engineer| $125.00/hr
e) Associate Engineer $97.00/hr
f}  Senior Designer $163.00/hr
g) Designer $112.00/hr
2. Project Management Services: .
a) Project Manager $189.00/hr
b) Senior Field Technician 3159.00/hr
c) Field Technician Il $129.00/hr
d) Field Technician | $82.00/hr
3. Commissioning Services:
a} Project Manager $189.00/hr
b) Senior Field Technician $158.00/hr
c) Field Technician i $129.00/hr
d) Field Technician | $82.00/hr
4. Energy Advisory and Procurement Consulting Services:
a) Principal/Vica Prasident $ 210.00/hr*
b) Senior Associate $195.00/hr*
c) Associale $147.00/hr*
d) JuniorAnalyst $95.00/hr*

*Client has the option of converting the Hourly fee into a $/kWh or $/therm fee which can be included in the 3" party
suppiier contract for a "No Cost Salution” to the Client.

! 5. Construction Management Services: -
CM Manager $194.00/hr
6. Administrative Services: $61.00/hr

7. Reimbursable Costs:
a) Drawing Reproduction:

24" x 368" Bond $4.75 each
30" x 42" Bond $6.75 each
36" x 48" Bond $10.15 each
24" x 368" Translucent bond (Vellum) $10.15 each
30" x 42" Translucent bond {Vellum) $14.45 each
36" x 48" Translucent bond {Vellum) $19.85 each
24" x 38" Mylar $12.35 each
30" x 42" Mylar $18.05 each
36" X 48" Mylar $24.45 each
8-1/2"x11" Specification Pages $0.50 each

by OQOvernight, Express Mail, and Courier Services: 1.1 multiplier based on actual cost.

Note: Rates for Categories 1-6 above are ail-inclusive rates, No additional charges will ocour for computers, telephone calls, internal

printing costs, elc, for associated services provided.

Sy
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Occupational Testing Services
03/17

AGREEMENT FOR TESTING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

By exscuting this Agreement (“Agreement"}Han'\l[!'DN TwP

< chot | Disivic] CLENT) with a place of business tocated at
1876 Dr. Dennis Foreman Drive, Mays Landing NJ

08330 _ acknowledges and agrees to the terms and congitions set forth
herein in order to receive Point of Collection Testing (“POCT") Producis
and services (“Services”) provided by Laboratory Corporation of America
Holdings and its subsidiary, MedTox Laboratories, Inc.("COMPANY").

WHEREAS, if CLIENT desires to either (i) perform their own collection of
specimens of (i) CLIENT and COMPANY agree to have COMPANY
perform specimen collection services, in either case both parties agree fo
comply with applicable laws and regulations, and, where, applicable,

" including but not limited to Florida's Workers Compensation Law, and any
rules issued thereunder, Florida's Drug Free Workplace Act, and any
rules issued thereunder, and Florida's Statute 59A-24.005 and any rules
issued thereunder, for the Services provided by COMPANY;

NOW, THEREFORE, CLIENT and COMPANY agree as follows:

1. The parties agree to provide the POCT Products and Services
as such times and places as set forth herein in Exhibit A,

2. CLIENT represents and warrants as follows: (&) CLIENT
understands that the group of POCT Products available in Exhibit A may
not be approved for use in certain state or federally regulated workplace
programs and understands it shall be the sole responsibility of CLIENT to
ensure that the POCT Products are used in accordance with ali applicable
state and federal laws and regulations, (B) CLIENT's facilities and
employees performing on-site testing have and maintain all appropriate
and required licenses including but not limited fo ceriifications. (C)
CLIENT shall use collectors as required by applicable law. (D) CLIENT's
use of POCT Products shall be sciely for forensic/workplace purposes only
and is not intended for diagnostic purposes. {E) CLIENT acknowledges
and agrees lhe POCT products are for screening testing only and
presumptive  screens must be futher analyzed by Gas
Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry confirmation testing. (F) CLIENT
recognizes that COMPANY shall have no liability for the performance or
damage or injury caused by the use of such POCT products. (G) The
POCT products are sold in the increments mandated by the manufacturer
and do not include sales tax and shipping charge, (H) Once purchased,
POCT products are not returnable (not applicable on Cost-Per-Billable
Services). Notwithstanding the foregoing, if COMPANY elecis to receive
returned Products, CLIENT agreses to a twenty-five percent (25%) non-
negotiable restocking fee. (I) Pricing shall remain firm for a period of one
year and are based on a screen positive rate not o exceed five percent
(5%} per month, If screen positive rate exceeds five percent (5%), per
month the fees may be adjusted. (J) Either parly may terminate this
Agreement with a thirty {30) day prior written notice to the cther party. (K}
CLIENT agrees {o pay for the Services set forth betow and payment for
Services, in U, 8. Funds only, Is due thirty (30) days after the date of
invoice. (L} This Agreement is not valid until approved and executed by a
duly authorized LabCorp representative. (M) if CLIENT is purchasing any
POCT Products labeled “Forensic Use Only," CLIENT currently conducts
forensic testing and will use such products solely for forensic use testing.
“Forensic Use Only” is Intended for use in drugs of abuse iesting for law
enforcement purpose. {N) If CLIENT is ordering any US-origin and
Canadian-origin products, CLIENT will comply with applicable US ang
Canadian export controt laws, including Office of Foreign Assets Control
{OFAC), Bureau cf Industry and Security (BIS), and Internaticnal Traffic
in Arms Regulations {ITAR). (O) CLIENT understands that POCT
Products and Services shall not be used, provided, resold or distributed
outside of the United States and its territories.

3 EACH PARTY AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD
THE OTHER PARTY, ITS PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATED AND
RELATED COMPANIES, DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AND
AGENTS, WHOLLY HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ALL THIRD
PARTY CLAIMS, LOSSES, LAWSUITS, SETTLEMENTS, DEMANDS,
CAUSES, JUDGMENTS, EXPENSES, AND COSTS (INCLUDING
REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES} ARISING UNDER OR IN

CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT TO THE EXTENT THAT SUCH
COSTS AND LIABILITIES ARE PROXIMATELY CAUSED BY THE
NEGLIGENCE OR WILLFUL MISCONDUCT OF THE OTHER PARTY OR
ANY VICLATION OF APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS OR ANY
BREACH OF ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY CONTAINED
HEREIN 8Y THE OTHER PARTY.

4. CLIENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE POCT PRODUCTS
ARE MANUFACTURED BY THIRD PARTY COMPANIES AND THAT
THE ONLY WARRANTY PRCVIDED FOR THE POCT PRCBUCTS ARE
THOSE PROVICED BY THE MANUFACTURER AND THE POCT
PRODUCTS ARE PROVIDED "AS IS". NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE BY
COMPANY YWITH RESPECT TG SUCH POCT PRODUCTS,

5, tn all cases, including but not limited to the Department of
Health and Human Services (HHS), Department of Transponation
{(‘DOT"), and Nuclear Reguiatory Commission ("NRC") guidelines,
CLIENT shall be responsible for providing its own Medical Reviaw Officer
("MRO"), and for the review and interpretation of reported test results, and
for determining what action, if any, shall be taken based upen those resuilis,
In cases in which a MRO Is not required, CLIENT shall be solely responsible
for reviewing and Interpreting test resuits, CLIENT shall also be
responsible for using such information in a manner consistent with
applicable laws and regulations. In the case of HHS, DOT, NRC or other
testing in which a MRO is required, CLIENT acknowledges that COMPANY
is not responsivle for delivery of such services, This Agreement Is not
intended to create, nor shall be deemed or construed to create, any
relationship between the MRO and COMPANY. Company agreas to
invoice CLIENT for the services of a MRQ, which shalt not be directly
provided by COMPANY. CLIENT shall select a MRO, COMPANY only
agrees to offer consalidated bitling for the services provided by a MRO to
the CLIENT. For all services provided by a MRO, CLIENT acknowledges
and agreas that COMPANY and MRG are independent entities and are
not affliated with each other in any manner, In addition, all services
provided by MRC shall not be covered by COMPANY’s liability insurance.
CLIENT acknowledges and agrees that COMPANY s not responsible for
any actions or inactions of a MRO providing services to the CLIENT.
Furthermore, CLIENT agrees to pay the fees and all associated
administrative fees for the services provided to the CLIENT by a MRO in
accordance with the billing requirements stated herein.

57/
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Occupational Testing Services
03/17

(A
N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in their names as their official acts by their respective representative, each
of whom is duly autherized fo execute the same.

Laboratery Corporation of America Holdings e e
and its subsidiary, MedTox Laborataries, inc. Hﬂm {LTon [ pwnskHP (ELIENT)
BY: - BY:

TITLE: TITLE:

DATE: DATE:

5/ 5~
-2-
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Occupational Testing Services for:

William Davies Middle School
Attn: Tracy Torres, RN

1876 Dr. Dennis Foreman Drive
Mays L.anding, NJ 08330

Ph: 609-476-6249
Torrest@hamiltonschools.org

Exhibit A
Pricing and Services

SPECIMEN COLLECTION SERVICES (Does NOT include testing fees) J

. At COMPANY Patient Service Centers (PSCs) ONLY (during normal business hours) $ 10.00

LAB-BASED TESTING

URINE:
Indicate Pricing Option(s):

« 7 Panel (AMP, BAR, BZP, COC, OPI, PCP, THC) $ 40.00

The above fees include domaestic courier service of regulated samples by LabCorp to nearest HHS-certified laboratory
or of non-regulated samples to nearest appropriately licensed, certified laboratory from point of specimen collection
(does not include Saturday/special pickup or delivery), Electronic reporting, Chain-of-custody form and kit, and full
chainofcustody handling by laboratory personnel.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

« Account Set-Up (One-time Fee) 50
«  For specimen collection services managed by CLIENT, an Administrative Fee wil be charged for specimens received at the

laboratory and are cancelled due to incorrect collection procedure $ 15.00/ea
®  Special Programming for LabCorp tested results {Generated only upon written request., Each separate request must be submitted in

writing to COMPANY ' $125.06/hour
*  Returned supply package fee {when CLIENT provides COMPANY incorrect shipping address $ 25.00/address

EXPERT WITNESS SUPPORT SERVICES | P

Provided by COMPANY, CLIENT agrees to the following fees upon written request for the Services: ?Kij

.
Confidential & Proprietary Information (please return to Fax # 919-481-5413 or email to: baldwint@labcorp.com)




Occupational Testing Services for:

William Davies Middle School
Attn: Tracy Torres, RN

1876 Dr. Dennis Foreman Drive
Mays Landing, NJ 08330

Ph: 609-476-6249
Torrest@hamiltonschools.org

+ Documentation Package. Includes handling and overnight shipping. Ten (10) business days written notice required,

Regulated or non-regulated in accordance with guidelines abave $250.00
STAT (Less than 10 business days notice) $500.00
Reference lab specimen $250.00
STAT Reference lab specimen (Less than 10 business days notice) $500.00

+ Standard Affidavit (Includes signed Affidavit, Copy of Chain-of-Custody Form, and Report). Ten {10)
business days written notice required.

10 Days Notice $125.00
STAT (Less than 10 business days notice) $250.00
¢+ Business Affidavit (Includes signed Affidavit and Report). Ten (10) business days written notice required.
10 Days Notice $50.00
STAT (Less than 10 business days notice) $100.0C
+ Consultation/Testimony at CLIENT's site (Plus reasonable actual expense)
10 business days written notice $1,000/day
STAT (Less than 10 business days notice) $2,000/day
+ Consultation/Testimony at COMPANY's site $125.00/hour
10 business days written notice $250.00/hour
STAT (Less than 10 business days notice)
+ Retesting of a reported result $102.75/drug
+  Shipment of Bottle B or an aliguot of originaf specimen to anather laboratory as designated by CLIENT $30.00 each

Confidential & Proprietary Information (please return to Fax # 919-481-5413 or emall to: baldwint@labcorp.com)
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COST PER IMAGE AGREEMENT

Allied Document Solutions & Services

AGREEMENT NO.: 1338997

CUSTOMER ("vou' or “YOUR")
FULL LEGAL naME:  Hamilton Township School District

ADDRESS: 1876 Dr Dennis Foreman Dr Mays Landing, NJ 08330-2206
GUIP AND P A R ) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
NOT BEGINNING METER MONTHLY IMAGE EXGESS PER IMAGE
FINANGED READING ALLOWANCE CHARGE (PLUS TAX)
TYPE, MAKE, MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMRER, UNDER THIS
AND INCLUDED ACCESSORIES AGREEMENT BSW COLOR B&W COLOR BAW COLOR
B_HP LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E825602 O 208,333 NA (506049 | NIA
1 HP LaserJet Managed Flow MFP E82540z O
|
[l
TOTAL CONSOLIDATED MONTHLY IMAGE ALLOWANCE AND EXCESS PER IMAGE GHARGES (IF CONSOLIDATED)
EQUIPMENT LOCATION:AS Stated Above METER FREQUENCY: Monthly
TERM IN MONTHS: 60 MONTHLY BASE PAYMENT AMOUNT:  $2,143.00  ¢rLUS TAX)

PURCHASE OPTION*: Fair Market Value

THIS AGREEMENT IS NON-CANCELABLE AND IRREVOGABLE. |T CANNOT BE TERMINATED, PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. YOU AGREE THAT THIS
AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAM RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE IN WHICH OUR {OR, IF WE ASSIGN THIS
AGREEMENT, CUR ASSIGNEE’S) PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS LOCATED AND ANY DISPUTE CONCERNING THIS AGREEMENT WILL BE ADJUDICATED IN A FEDERAL
OR STATE COURT IN SUCH STATE. YOU HEREBY CONSENT TO PERSONAL JURISDICTION AND VENUE IN SUCH COURTS AND WAIVE TRANSFER OF VENUE. EACH PARTY
WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL,

CUSTOMER'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

BY SIGNING THIS PAGE, YOU REPRESENT TO US THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED AND READ THE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARING ON THE SECOND PAGE OF
THIS TWO-PAGE AGREEMENT, THIS AGREEMENT IS BINDING UPON QUR AGCEPTANCE HEREQF.

(As Stated Above)

CUSTOMER SIBNATURE " PRINT NAME & TITLE DATE
GOVERNMENTAL CERTIFICATE

l; THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, AS OF THE DATE OF THE AGREEMENT, (4) THE INDIVIDUAL WHO EXECUTED THE AGREEMENT HAD FULL POWER AND
AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND (B) THE REPRESENTATIONS SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT IN THE PARAGRAPH TITLED “APPLICABLE TO GOVERNMENTAL
ENTITIES ONLY" ARE TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECTS,

SIGNATURE: X o U NAME & TITLE:
QWNER ¢ we-, “us", ~0uUrR™)
Allied Document Solutions

OWNER SIGNATURE PRINT NAME & TITLE DATE
200 Church 51 Swedesboro, NJ 08085-1153
CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE
The Customer hereby certifies that aif the Equipment: 1) has been received, Instailed, and inspected, and 2} is fully operational and uncanditionally accepted,

siaNATURE: X NAME AND TITLE: DATE:

VPO3AM(TL)_0810 03/20/18 PAGE 1 0F 2 110




ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

AGREEMENT. You want us to now provide you the equipment and/or software raferenced harein, excluding equipment marked as not fnanced under ihis Agreement (“Equipment’) and you
unconditionally agree to pay us the amounts payable under the terms of this agreerent (“Agreement’) each patiod by the due date, This Agreement Is binding upon our acceplance hareof and will begin
on tha data the Equipment |s delivered fo you or any later date we designate, We may charge you a one-time origination fee of $89.50. #f any amount payable lo us is past due, you will pay 2 late charge
equal to: 1) the greater af ten (10) cents for each dallar ovardus or twenty-six collars {$26.00); or 2) the highest lawful charge, H lass.

NET AGREEMENT. THIS AGREEMENT IS NON-GANCELABLE FOR THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT TERM. YOU AGREE THAT YOU ARE UNCONDITIONALLY OBLIGATED TQ PAY ALL
AMOUNTS DUE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT FOR THE ENTIRE TERM. YOU ARE NOT ENTITLED TO REDUCE OR SET.OFF AGAINST AMOUNTS DUE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT FOR ANY
REASON.

IMAGE CHARGES AND OVERAGES. You are sniilled lo make the total number of images shown under Image Allowance (or Total Consclidated Image Alowance, if applicable) each perlod during the
tarm of this Agreement, If you make more than the allowed images in any period, you wil pay us an additional amount equal to the number of the excess Imeges made during such pertod multiplied by
the applicabls Excess Per Image Charge, Ragardiess of the number of images mada in any period, you will nevar pay less than the Base Payment Amount, You agree o pravide us with the achial meter
readings on any business day as designaled by us, provided that wa may estimale (he number of Images used If such meter readings are not received wilhin fiva days afer baing requested. We will
adjust the estmalad charge for excess images upon recaipt of actual metar readings. You agree that the Base Payment Amount ard the Excess Per Image Charges may be proportionately increased at
any time if our eslimaled average page coverage Is exceedes. After the ond of the first year of this Agreement and nol more than once each successive twelve-month pariod (hereafter, the Base
Payment Amount and the Excess Per Image Charges (and, at cur election, the Base Payment Amount and Excess Per Image Charges under any subsaquent agresments belween you and us that
Incorporate the terms hereof) ray-banersased-ti.a maxin L4000l o ther-exlating.pa -or-tharge. Images made on equipment marked as not financed under this Agreement will be included
in determining your Image and overage charges,

e 3feijv
EQUIPMENT USE. You will keep the Equipment in good working order, usa it for business Purposss only and nol modify or move it from its inlfial location without our consent, You agree that you will not

take the Eqtipment out of service and have e third party pay (or provide funds to pay) the ameunts due hereunder. You will comply with all laws, ordinances, regulaticns, raquirements and rules refating
to the use and eparation of the Equipment,

SERVICES/SUPPLIES. If we have entered Info 2 separale arrangemant with you for mainfenance, servioe, supplies, elc. with respect to the Squipment, payments under this Agreement may include
amolints awed under that arrangement, which amounls may be invoiced as one payment for your convenlence. You agres that you will look solely to us for performance under any stich amangemant
and for the dalivery of any applicable supplias.

SOFTWARE/DATA. Except as provided in this paragraph, references lo *Equipmant” include any software referenced abave or instaliad on the Equipment. We do not own the software and cannot
Iransfer any inlerest in Il lo you, We are not respansible for ihe software or the cbligations of you or the licensor under any license agreemant, You ars solsly responsible for profecting and removing any
vonfidential datafimages stored on the Equipment pricr to its mslum for any reason.

LIMITATION OF WARRANTIES. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT WE HAVE PROVIDED YOU A WARRANTY IN WRITING, WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS QR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. YOU CHOSE ANY/ALL THIRD-PARTY SERVICE PROVIDERS BASED ON YOUR JUDGMENT. YOU MAY
CONTACT US OR THE MANUFACTURER FOR A STATEMENT OF THE WARRANTIES, i ANY, THAT THE MANUFACTURER IS PROVIDING. WE ASSIGN TO YOU ANY WARRANTIES GIVEN
TG US.

ASSIGNMENT. You may not sell, assign, or sublease Iha Equipment or this Agreement without aur written consent, We may sal or assign this Agreement and our rights In the Equipmant, in whele orin
part, to a lhird parly without nolice to you, You agree that If we do so, our assignae wili have our assigned rights under this Agreement but none of our obligalions and will not be subjact to any claim,
dafense, or set.off that may be assertable against us or anyone else.

LOSS OR DAMAGE. You are responsible for any damage to or loss of the Equipment. No stch loss or damage wil relleve you from your payment obligations heraunder. Except for claims, losses, or
damagas caused by our gross negligence or willful misconduct, you agree o indemnify us and our assignes, if applicable, against any claims, lasses, or damages, including attomey fees, In any way
relating to the Equipment or data stored on . In no avent will we be llable for any consequential or indirect gamages.

INSURANCE. You agree to maintain cormmercial general liablity insurance accaptable to us. You aise agres to: 1) keep the Equipmant fully insured against loss at its replacement cost, with us named
as loss payes; and 2) provids proof of insurance salisfaclory to us no aler than 30 days following the commencement of fhis Agresmant, and thereafter upen our writien request, |f you fail to maintain
proparty ks insurance satlsfactory lo us and/or you fait to Himely provide preof of such insirance, we have the option, but not the obligation, to secure property loss insurance on the Equipment frem a
camiar of our choosing in such forms and amounts as we deem reasonable o protact aur interests. If we secure Insurance on the Equipment, we will not name you as an instred parly, your inlerests
may not be fully protectec, and you will retmburse us the premium which may be higher than the premium you would pay il you obtained insurance, and which may resutt In a profit to us through an
fnvestment In relnsurance. If you are current in all of your obligations under the Agreament al the lime of loss, any insurance proceeds received will be applied, at our aplion, to repalr or replace the
Equipment, or to pay us the remaining payments dus or to bacome due under this Agreement, pius our booked residual, both discounted at 3% per annum.

TAXES. We own the Equipment. You will pay when dus, either directly ar by reimbursing us, all taxes and fees relating to the Equipment and this Agreement. Sales or use tax due upfront will be payabie
overthe term with a finance charge.

END OF TERM, At lhe end of [he tarm of this Agreement {or any renewal lerm} (ine “End Date"), Ihis Agreement will ranew morth fo manth urfess a) you previde us wiitlen notice, at least 30 days prior
to the End Dale, of your intent to return the Equipment, and b} you fimedy returr the Equipment fo Ihe location designaled by us, at your expense. if a Purchase Opticn Is hdloated above and you are not
In defautt on the End Date, you may purchase the Equipment from us *AS IS' for the Purchass Gption price. 1f the retumed Equipment fs not immedialely available for use by another wilhout need of
repair, you wil reimburse us for all repair casts. You cannot pay off this Agreement of retur the Equipmen prior to the End Date without cur consent, 1t we consert, we may charge you, tn addition to
other ameunts owed., an early termination fee equal to 5% of the price of the Equipment.

DEFAULTIREMEDIES. If a peyment becomes 10+ days past due, or if you otherwlse breach (his Agreerent, you will be in default, and we may require that you raium the Equipment to us al your
expanse and pay us: 1) all past due amounts and 2) all remaining payments for the unexpired lerm, plus our booked resldual, discounted at 3% per annum; and we may disable or repossess fhe
Equipmant and 1:se all other legal remedies avakiable to us. You agree 4 pay all costs and expanses (including reasonabla attomey fees) we incurin any dispute with you related to this Agreement, You
agree to pay us 1.5% irterest par month on all past due amatnts,

UCC, if we assign rights in this Agreement for financing purposes, you agrea that this Agreament, in the hands of aur assignee, is, or shall be treated as, a “Finance Lease" as that term is definad in
Arlicls 2 of the Unlform Commercial Code {"UCC"). You agree to forgo the rights and remedies provided under sections 507-522 of Arficle 24 of the LCC.

MISCELLANEOUS. This Agreement is the enlire agreement betwaen you and us relating to our providing and your use of the Equipment and supersedes any prior representafions or agreemanis,
including any purchase arders. Amounts payable under this Agresment may Inclide a profit to us, Thy parlies agree that the criginal hereof for anforcement and parfection purposes, and the sole
‘record" canstituling “chattel paper” under the UCC, is the paper copy hareot bearing () the original or & capy of elther your manual signature or an electranically appiied indicaion of your infent to enter
Into this Agresment, anrd {if} our original manual signaturs. if a court finds any provision of ihis Agraemant unanforceable, tha remaining terms of this Agreement shall remain in effect. You authorize us |
o gither Insert or corect the Agrasment number, serial numbsrs, mods! numbers, baginning date, and signature date. Al other modifications o the Agresment must ba in writing signed by each party.
APPLICABLE TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES ONLY

You hereby represent and warrant to us that as of the date of the Agreemant: (a) the individual who executed! the Agresment had full power and authority to execule the Agreement on your behalf; (b) all required
procedures necessary to make the Agreement a legal and binding obligation: agalnst you have been followed; (c) the Equipment will be operated and controlied by you and will be used for essential government
purposes for the entire term of the Agreamant; (d) that all payments due and payatile for the cumant fiscal year are within the cument budget and are within an avallable, unexheusted, and urencumbered
appropriation; {s) you Intend to pay all amounts payable under the temms of the Agreement whan due, ¥ funds are fegally available lo do so 4} your abligations ta remit amounts under the Agreemant tonstitule a
current expense and not a debt under applicable state law; {g) no provision of the Agreement constitutes a pledge of your tax or general revenues; and (h) you will somply wilh any appliceble information reporting
raquirements of the tax code, which may includa 8038-8 cr 8038-GG Information Returns. If funds ave not appropriated to pay amounis dus under the Agreement for any fulure fiscal period, you shall have the right to
retura the Equipmant and terminate the Agreement on the last day of the fiscal pericd for which funde ware avallable, wilhout panalty or additional expensa 1o you (olher than the expensa of reluming the Eguipment to
the location designated by us), provided that at lsast thiny (30) days prior to the start of the fiscal parlod for which funds were not appropriates, your Chief Execulive Offlcer {or Legal Counsal) delivers to us a
cerifficate {or oplnion) certifying thal (=) you are a state or a fully constituted polilical subdivision or agency of the state In which you are focated; (b} funds have not been approprizied for the applicable fissal perod to
pay amounts dua under (he Agreemant; {6} such nen-appropriation: did not result from any act or fallure to act by you, and {d} you have exhausted af funds legally avallable for the payment of amounts dua under (na
Agreamant. You agrea that this paragraph shell oniy apply i, and to the extent that, slale law preciudes you ¥om entering Into the Agreement if the Agreement constilutes & midthyear unconditional payment
cbligation,
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Hamilton Township

PTA

everychild.onevoice.”

700 Babcock Road
Mays Landing, NJ 08330

Date; March 20, 2018
To:  Hamilton Township Board of Education and Mr. Frank Vogel, Superintendent, Hamilton Township School
From: Hamilton Township PTA

RE: 3rd Trimester Grant Awards to Schools from PTA Fundraising

Each year the PTA strives for fiscal responsibility with funds raised through volunteer leadership and parent support. We
spend a considerable amount of time planning and organizing our yearly fundraising efforts for the good of our district
children and those that educate and care for them each day at school. The same planning and effort goes into the
allocation of the grant awards.

Qur grant program provides discretionary funds to staff to enhance the educational experience for students in our district.
The funds are intended to cover areas not covered by existing budgetary allotments or dedicated funds. We are proud to
present the following third trimester grant awards for a total of $8,425.05:

This equipment was/will be purchased by HTPTA and provided to the applicant:
District PK-5" Brave Bart books (8) $259.90

Hess 3" Trimester Extravaganza supplies not to exceed $400

Shaner K Reusable Storytelling Kits $149.00

Shaner K Flexible Seating Classroom supplies $427.63

Shaner K-1% Duck Hatching supplies $194.64 if not provided for in district budget
Davies 6™-8™ Project Wellness supplies, $2,025.48

Davies 6% Computer Science Invention Kits $1,825.90

Davies 8" grade classroom Stand Up Desks (2) $1,028.00

These funds will be disbursed directly to the vendor by HTPTA:
Shaner 1% grade Franklin Institute “Hot and Cold” assembly $905.00
Hess 5" grade Constitution Center Field Trip $909.50 provided all invoices are received

These funds will be disbursed directly to the district by HTPTA:
Hess 4"-5th Grade Author Visit $300 (partially funded)
YTD TOTAL: Shaner $4,206.95, Hess $11,417.67, Davies $5,887.93, District $459.90 = Total $21,972.45

Thank you for your continued support of our organization and its dedicated members.
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